@ Instruction Manual
@ Bauanleitung
@ Manuel de montage

© mmsm=

HM

rrmeLrz @@ @@ Vol 103440



l @ Thank you

@ Thank you for selecting this HPI RACING product ! This kit is designed to be fun to drive and uses top quality parts for durability and perfor-
mance. The instruction manual you are reading was designed to be easy to follow yet thorough in its explanations. HPI Racing wants you to
enjoy driving your new R/C kit. If you come across any problems or need some help getting through a step, give us a call and we will do our very
best to help you. You can also contact us on the internet at www.HPIracing.com.

@ This is a high performance R/C kit, and it requires regular maintenance for best performance. If you don’t do regular maintenance the perfor-
mance will suffer. HPI has all the necessary parts and accessories available to keep your car performing at its best.

@ The caution or attention symbols will warn you about steps that can be very dangerous.
Please read and understand the instructions carefully before proceeding.

Cautions i ; : Failure to follow these instructions can
Warnhinweise Failure to follow these instructions cause injury to yourself or others.
Précautions ~ Can damage your kit, and cause You might also cause property damage
Serious bodily injury or death. or damage your Kit.
Cautions
Warnhinweise
Précautions
EE

Before Running ®Please read manual (with parent, guardian or a responsible adult if necessary).

While Operating  ®Please do not run on a public street, this could cause serious accidents, personal injuries and/or property damage.
@®Please do not run near pedestrians or small children.
®Please do not run in small or confined areas.

Before Operating ®Make sure that all screws and nuts are properly tightened.
®Always use fresh batteries for your transmitter and receiver to avoid losing control of the model.
®Make sure no one else is using the same radio frequency as you are using.
@ Please confirm the neutral throttle trigger position.
After Running @ Turn OFF receiver first, then turn OFF transmitter. This will prevent the car from losing control.
@ After running HPI RACING product, it is necessary to perform routine maintenance.
Failure to do this can result in increased wear and damage to the engine and chassis.

Battery safety @Please be careful when handling the battery. It will be hot after running. If the wire is frayed, a short circuit can cause a fire.

I @Danke

@ Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich fiir HPl RACING entschieden haben! Dieses Auto soll Spai machen und verwendet nur hochwertige Materialien fiir beste
Leistungen und Haltbarkeit. Die Anleitung, die Sie gerade lesen, ist einfach zu verstehen und dabei sehr ausfiihrlich. HPI Racing will, dass Sie Erfolg und
Spafl mit Ihrem neuen Modell haben! Falls es dennoch einmal zu Problemen kommen sollte, melden Sie sich bei uns. Wir werden alles in unserer Macht
stehende tun, um zu helfen. Sie knnen uns auch gerne unter www.HPlracing.com kontaktieren.

@ Dies ist ein hochleistungs RC-Auto und benétigt regelméfiige Wartung. Wenn Sie diese Wartungsarbeiten nicht durchfiihren wird die Leistung
des Autos darunter leiden. Alle zur Wartung bendtigten Teile sind bei HPI erhéltlich.

@ Die Warnsymbole weisen Sie auf gefdhrliche Bauabschnitte hin.
Bitte lesen und verstehen Sie die Anweisungen bevor Sie sie durchfiihren.

Cautions i i ; Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen nicht folgen,
T ; Wenn Sie diesen Anweisungen As 2
Vgarmhmwuﬁoelse nicht folgen, kénnen Sie oder Ihr kénnen Sie oder andere verletzt werden.
ccautons 5 .o ché'den davontragen Es kann auch sein, dass dabei Sachschaden
BE : an anderen Dingen oder ihrem Auto entsteht.
Cautions
Warnhinweise
Précautions
&

Vor dem Fahren  egitte lesen Sie die Anleitung (mit einem Erwachsenen)

Wahrend dem Fahren  @Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf éffentlichen Straflen. Dies kann zu schweren Unfillen mit Personen- und/oder
Sachschaden fiihren.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht in der Ndhe von Fuigédngern und Kindern.
®Fahren Sie bitte nicht auf zu kleinen oder begrenzten Plitzen.

Vor dem Fahren  @vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle Schrauben und Muttern korrekt sitzen.
®Verwenden Sie immer frische Batterien im Sender und Empféanger um nicht die Kontrolle iiber das Auto zu verlieren.
®Achten Sie darauf, dass niemand anderes mit dem selben Quarz féhrt.
@Uberpriifen Sie, ob der Gashebel in der Neutralposition steht.
Nach dem Fahren  eSchalten Sie den Empfinger aus, dann erst den Sender. Dies verhindert, dass das Auto auBer Kontrolle geriit.
@®Nach dem Fahren mit dem HPI RACING entschieden haben ist regelméige Wartung nétig. Dies nicht zu tun,
kann den Verschleill erhhen oder den Motor beschédigen.
Hinweise zum @Geben Sie im Umgang mit dem Fahrakku bitte Acht. Er ist nach dem Fahren sehr heil. Falls die Kabel
Fahrakku beschédigt sind, kann ein Kurzschluss ein Feuer auslésen.

ey BLIT>




l ®@ Merci

@ Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit HPI Racing ! Ce kit a été congu pour étre amusant & conduire, et utilise des piéces de la plus haute qualité pour la longévité
et les performances. Le manuel d’utilisation qui est entre vos mains a été concu pour vous fournir des explications faciles & suivre mais complétes. HPI
Racing espére que vous aurez plaisir a piloter votre nouveau kit radio-commandeé. Si vous rencontrez des problémes ou si vous avez besoin d’aide pour
une étape, appelez-nous et nous ferons de notre mieux pour vous aider. Vous pouvez aussi nous contacter par Internet sur www.HPlracing.com.

@ Ceci est un kit radio-commandé de hautes performances, et requiert un entretien régulier pour donner le meilleur de lui-méme. Sivous n'effectuez pas un entretien régu-
lier, les performances en souffriront. HPI a toutes les piéces et les accessoires nécessaires pour maintenir les performances de votre véhicule a leur meilleur niveau.

@®Les _s’vmt_:oles attirant votre attention vous avertiront des étapes (?u:' peuvent étre trés dangereuses.
Veuillez lire soigneusement les instructions et bien les comprendre avant toute utilisation.

Warnhinweise vous pourriez endommager votre Achtung  vous blesser vous-méme ou blesser d'autres
P;egauﬂons kit, et provoquer de sérieux dégats ention  personnes. Vous pourriez également provoquer

B des dégats matériels ou endommager votre kit.
Cautions
Warnhinweise
Précautions
ES

Cautions En ne suivant pas ces instructions gltli‘on En ne suivant pas ces instructions vous pourriez

corporels ou méme mortels.

Avant de faire @ Veuillez lire le manuel avec un parent ou un adulte responsable.

courir le véhicule

L_O!‘S du fonc- @ Ne faites pas fonctionner sur une voie publigue, cela pourrait provoguer des accidents graves, des blessures
tionnhement corporelles et/ou des dommages aux biens.

@ Ne faites pas fonctionner a proximité de piétons ou d’enfants en bas age.
@ Ne faites pas fonctionner dans des lieux petits ou fermés.

Avant de mettre ®Veuillez verifier que toutes les vis et tous les boulons sont correctement serrés.

en marche @ Utilisez toujours des batteries nouvellement chargées pour 'émetteur et le récepteur afin d’éviter de perdre le contréle du véhicule.
®Veérifiez que personne d’autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio que vous.
@ Vérifiez la position neutre de I'accélérateur.

Aprés larrét ®Eteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis I'émetteur. Cela empéchera une éventuelle perte de contréle du véhicule.
@ Aprés avoir fait rouler la produit HPI Racing, il est nécessaire d’effectuer un entretien de routine.
Ne pas le faire résult erait en une usure plus importante et des dommages au moteur et au chéassis.

Sécurité de la ®Faites trés attention lorsque vous manipulez la batterie. Elle sera trés chaude aprés utilisation. Si un céble était
iterie dénudé, un court-circuit pourrait provoquer un incendie.

EESCE

@D, HPIERESEWLWLEFWEREEELT, #ICHhHESTENET, FRREEREOMAEERAL,. /\Af LRIVBETHIERD L SEFETNTLET.
Fle, FHAERYDLEOA THAL—XITEETEDLSZLDASA M EXRTEEALTBOETOT, SLKBHHVWEEWELETELWSIIYSAT%E
AT—RERTLEEL B8, HPITRESESRELAETEESADT L, AU TDELBBH > TWEEERVWEF>THEDET,
HEOECTTHEANCEVE U ESBRERICBHLEhE L LV, HR%E CERICEDEICE THRRRHRSEE BHtdh <TEEL,

@EHHEER/CH—DUEEERD ICRETEDBICRETEROA VT F Y ADBETY, AVFFYAZTHELWER/CA—NEGEREBEDET.

HPITIZ, AYF+HYAPEERICANZ I —VEABLTHDETOTESETHALIEEL,

O XN ETEEEFNOEEPLIRGERAICH LT B DIC. BIROESIFE. SBRVICDVLTL TORSTESRRET>TVET.
ABZE XL CEROETANEBHHFLIETL,

CORTRBoADENET DL, RALREER

ST, PREOREIBESNSREETLT
WET,

Précautions

Cautions
Warnhinweise
Précautions
3]

ESEDHIC OUFFHABESHH LI FHEOHOUTHBBETHILEEL,

FTLOEE OHETOEFEBLEHLEEL.
O TE LN HFLEOL B CRETTEBNTL EEL.
O MEFTPER TOETTHHEVT LIS,

FHTHIORIE  e8BORY, +v NI DHEINFIvILET,
OiEHE, TEROTUOBEEFIvILEY. BHOBENMMEVE, F2IY RO—LTREMERE FDRIRCT, RHOTREDLDHIITLREL,
55 EFURARES (VY F) ZEALTVAADED CLWEVWNERLET. I FO—UDTEZVMESE. TICETERELTLRES L.
O7E{Tal [CEREE DERE L TLEEL,
ez0v KL RUA—D=a—F3I0 (XAav RIL U H—ICIEERNFELREE) LTS L.

EITERDIE OUTZEROAC vFEOFFCLTHS. EEROAC vFEOFFICLTLEEL. [EEEMER D LHHRET IENDBOET.
OETRIFR/CH—OAYFF VR (R, BE) E{T>TLEEV. AVTFFVAETORBWER/CH—HDFROMEEREE .

RS TIHRELPTLIEDET,
NyFU— o/{vF U—DBRhBVCET3ERELTILEEL,
BbHRVDES J—F, #HROBENHSDY 3—FCEBIRMT. P RONUBEOENDSHDET.

Cautions = =
- = COTTMRBE-EBDbBLVETSE, BAD
Awammﬂwse S DB EARENRET S TR

EEETNIABETRLTLEY.

= BLIT”




'_ @ Contents

Sech Contents

ion Page
2-1 Charging battery 7
2-2 Setup Before Starting 8

2-3 Radio Control Car Operating Procedures

11
16

4-1 Chassis Maintenance

4-2 Wheel Maintenance 17
4-3 Drive Shaft & Wheel Axle Maintenance 17
4-4 Transmission Maintenance 18
4-5 Shock Maintenance 22
4-6 Radio Maintenance 24

5 Parts Reference 26

6 Tuning and Setup Guide 32
7 Exploded View 32

8 Parts List 40
9 Option Parts List 44

l @ Inhaltsverzeichnis
Abschnitt Inhait Seite

2 Die ersten Schritte

Ii

2-1 Laden des Fahrakkus 7
2-2 Einstellungen vor dem Start 8
2-3 Umgang mit Ferngesteuerten Modellautos 11
3 Fehlerbehebung 14
4 Wartung 15
4-1 Wartung des Chassis 16
4-2 Wartung der Reifen 17
4-3 Wartung der hinteren Knochen und Radachsen 17
4-4 Wartung des Getriebesr 18
4-5  StoRdampfer 22
4-6 RC-Anlage 24
5 Ubersicht aller Teile

Setup Hilfe
Explosionszeichnung
Ersatzteilliste

Tuningteileliste

— sy BLIT>




| @ Table des matieres

Section Table des matiéres

Page
Vue d’ensemble 6
i 7
7

1
2 Guide de démarrage

2-1 Chargement de Ia batterie

2-2 Réglages avant le démarrage 8
2-3  Procédures de fonctionnement du véhicule radio-commandé 11
3 Dépannage 14
4-1 Entretien du chassis 16
4-2 Entretien des roues 17
4-3  Entretien du cardan arriére et de I'essieu de roue 17
4-4 Entretien de la transmission 18
4-5 Entretien des amortisseurs 22
4-6 Entretien de la radio 24

Référence des piéces 26
Vue éclatée 32
Pieces détachées 42

.NI

Liste des piéces optionnelles 44

IEJA

tovay BR -3
1 Bl 6
2 AF—bTFuFHIE 7

2-1 FETENyTU—OFRE 7
2-2 ESUIEIOER 8
2-3 SIF37 bO-IVA—OFESEHS 11
3 MW a—F1 2T 14
4 AUFFURA 15
4-1 VP—VORAITFUA 16
4-2 FAVYDAITFT I 17
4-3 RS2 v b, PORDAYTFIA 17
4-4 BHROAYTFIR 18
4-5 23w IDAYTFIA 22
4-6 FORYRTFLOAITFIZA 24

N—vH
Fa—=VI8BEY P v THAR

|

6
7 REE 32

N=YUR bk
AT VN—YUZ

®
&

R

— sy BLIT>




Overview Vue d’ensemble

Ubersicht SiREE

Components Composants
Komponenten tv RS

Parts Bag

Kleinteilebeutel
Sachet de piéces détachées
—vEEE

GT 7.2V 3300mAh Ni-MH BATTERY
GT 7.2V 3300mAh Akku-Pack 7.2 Volt
Pack de batterie GT 7.2V 3300mAh

GT 7.2V 3300mAh Ni-MH J{yFU—

Do not use Nickel - Cadmium ban‘erry chargers for Nickel Metal Hydride batteries.

If you do not use a special charger for Nickel Metal Hydride batteries, they will be
damaged.

Verwenden Sie keine Ladegerite fiir Nickel Cadmlum Akkus zum | Laden von Mckef
Metal Hydrid Akkus. Wenn Sie kein dafiir vorg Lad kon:
nen die Akkus beschidigt werden.

Nutilisez pas de char%eur pour batteries Cadmium-Nickel pour charger des batteries

LREEW, EER A= 8F

e

Nickel-Métal Hydride. Si vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur spécial pour des batteries

Nickel-Métal Hydride, celles-ci seront endommagées. AA Batteries for Transmitter (8pcs.)
NEMH) S 71 —DFRICENHHI ( 7 U — GRS U AL T2 E U, NEMHI Gy 71U — é;‘q,gsm*e"bamf fen, filr den 59!785'91’ 85t)
130G L AL e i LIRS, /(o T — OB RT O S HOEC BN S DS TOTHRLT AAA pour I'émetteur (8 p.

Radio Control Car
Ferngesteuertes Modellauto
Voiture radio-commandeée
RCH—F{E
7 ™
Included ltems Enthaltenes Werkzeug Eléments inclus Fv RMcA>TWBIE
Z950 —._
Cross Wrench ]
Allen Wrench Kreuzschliissel
Inbusschliissel /5% Z901 Clé en croix >
Clé Allen mn/ - 1.5mm SzonALYF
FALYTF i -
2904 Shock Wrench
2.0mm Schraubenschliiissel
[ Cleé multifonction
FED IV 2
7903 1033260 777
\zm-'§ 2.5mm <> f\ Slipper Tool
Slipper Tool
3\ 103910 | . K/ /\> Slipper Tool
\im/ 3mm ) ZU )=y — )L
| {2
L4 _/
l Equipment Needed  Equipement nécessaire
® Bendétigtes Zubehdr RIICBELROLIEIELY
HB70452
GT Escape Charger
. GT Escape Ladegerit
\ 2032 Chargeur GT Escape

GTIZS—TJF ¢—p—

This cha_’[ﬁer is powered by a standard 12V lighter
sochket. This charger designed for Ni-MH battery.

Dieses Ladegerat wird iiber einen standard 12V Stecker
mit Strom versorgt. Es ist fiir Ni-MH Akkus geeignet.
Une source d'énergie 12V continu est nécessaire.
Deux batteries peuvent étre chargées simultanément.
HOVH—F15—(12VIh SRERA/ (v 7 U—ORETEY
Ni-MH R

TEFT . TILFE—THI.




Start Up Guide Guide de démarrage

Die ersten Schritte AX%— K7y JHA R

Charging Battery Chargement de la batterie
Laden des Fahrakkus E{TR/NvFU—DFE

Charging The Drive Battery Laden des Fahrakkus Recharge de la batterie motrice &7

Cautions Do not use Nickel Cadmium battery charger for Nickel Metal Hydride batteries. If you do not use the special
Warnhinweise charger for Nickel Metal Hydride batteries, The batteries will be damaged.

Précautions Verwenden Sie kein Ladegerit, dass fiir Nickel Cadmium Akkus gedacht ist, um Nickel Metal Hydrid Akkus
B zu laden. Wenn Sie kein spezielles Ladegerit fiir Nickel Metal Hydrid Akkus verwenden, kénnen diese bes-

chédigt werden.

N'utilisez pas de chargeur pour batteries Cadmium-Nickel pour charger des batteries Nickel-Métal Hydride. Si
vous n'utilisez pas un chargeur spécial pour des batteries Nickel-Métal Hydride, celles-ci seront endommagées.
NI-MHJ G 5 U — OFEBICIENMHI Gy 7 U — R GO FTERE B FERAL T LWL, NEMHI Ty FU—CR B LW REREEA L
\E, Ny T U -0 EOBROEC 2BN0ED FTOTERL TIEZL,

First, charge the drive batteries. Note that charging takes about 30 minutes.

Laden Sie als erstes die Fahrakkus. Bedenken Sie, dass dies ungefihr 30 Minuten dauert.
Chargez les batteries motrices en premier. Cela prendra environ 30 minutes.
FFRIDCETRI T U—ERBLEFT,

FRECFRHSTHDOFETOT, PHICEBEMBLTEEEY.

HB70452
GT Escape Charger (Not included)
GT Escape Ladegerat (nicht enthalten)

Chargeur GT Escape (non inclus) =
GTIRS—TFFy—TIv— (BIF)

GT 7.2V 3300mAh Ni-MH BATTERY (Not included)
GT 7.2V 3300mAh Akku-Pack 7.2 Volt (nicht enthalten)
Pack de batterie GT 7.2V 3300mAh (non inclus)

GT 7.2V 3300mAh Ni-MH J Oy U — (55

“I This charger is powered by a standard 12V lighter socket. This charger designed for Ni-MH battery.

12 V Usea 12'\?00 power supply when using 120V power outlet.

® Dieses Ladegerat wird (iber einen standard 12V Stecker mit Strom versorgt. Es ist fiir Ni-MH Akkus geeignet.
Verwenden Sie ein 12V DC Netzteil, wenn Sie das Ladegerit an eine 230V Steckdose anschliefien wollen.

Une source d'énergie 12V continu est nécessaire. Deux batteries peuvent étre chargées simultanément.
Utilisez un convertisseur 12 Volts courant continu lorsque vous utilisez une alimentation en 220 Volts.

BOYH—545—(12V)H SREHA/ (v 7 U—ORFEREDTEFT . TILTE—IHRE, N-MHET.:
100VEHN SFBT HMICE. TEEEER (1 00OVE12VICERLFT. ) B9 CBEEFEhEFET,

==y BLITZ




Setup Before Starting

Réglages avant le démarrage

Einstellungen vor dem Start ESE 380

Transmitter Preparation

Vorbereitung des Senders

Reverse Switch

Réglages d'usine du servo
A4 v FOMEEMELE T,

Préparation de I'émetteur EESOERE

FJ.;

g

B
e

Transmitter Battery Installation
Einlegen der Senderbatterien

Mise en place des piles de I’émetteur
EERAI (v TU—0OANA

Piles alcalines AA
FIbAHY E=5EHh

Note Direction.
Richtung beachten
Notez bien la direction.

@ B CEELET.

Preparing The Chassis Vorbereitung des Chassis Préparation du chassis

Removing the Body
Demontage der Karosserie

Retrait de la carrosserie
RF«EMOHLET.

C=

75106

Clip (6mm/bia
z:wmsmmr immem {6mm/sc
Clip Cam. oir]
L

Hm

U vy— DR

BLIT




Einbau des Fahrakkus

Battery installation

Ky FU—DEE

Eywuseabamezetaﬂerﬂmﬁmm refer to the next
Wenn Sie einen Akku verwenden, der gréBer als
23mm ist, schauen Sie bitte auf der ndchsten Seite
und passen Sie das Chassis an.

Si vous utilisez une batterie d’une hauteur supérieure a 23
mm, reportez-vous a la page suivante
et réglez le chassis.
Fepeammbl Oy FU—EERTS
BERRON—VESE(CY v—VEEY
BHAgY.

A
Nz

!

Mise en place de la batterie

Do not over tighten
@ Nicht zu fest anziehen
° Ne pas serrer trop
™ wWoTECER
' 3 86969
Thumbscrew M3x9x7mm
Raendelschraube M3x9x7mm
Vis a ailettes M3x9x7mm

YLAZUa— M3xOXTmm |

vous pourriez perdre le contréle du véhicule.

BARET RSB OETOTERELTLZL,

Cautions Make sure receiver is turned OFF before connect-

Warnhinweise ing the battery, the vehicle may run out of control.

Précautions  Achten Sie darauf, dass der Empfinger ausge-

¥ schaltet ist, wenn Sie den Akku anstecken, sonst
kann das Auto aufler Kontrolle geraten

Vérifiez que le récepteur est en position ARRET
(OFF) avant de connecter la batterie, faute de quoi

FEEROZA v FH, OFFICE- TLSBERER LT L L,

Vous pouvez régler les éristi de m
Ny FU—DIEEN@ICBET 2 CElck > TERRIEER. BTHEEANT 2T SOTHTT,

Front Avant

Vorne ZOYk

Forward position will give more steering.
Die vordere Position bringt mehr Lenkung.
Un positionnement vers avant don-
nera plus de direction.

Ny FU—DBENCBET 3T ECS-T, B
w02 MEDERED, AFTUYIOREMLET.

fabilité en changeant la position de Ia batterie.

Rear  Arriére

Hinten U7

and make it easier to wheelie.

Un positionnement vers [larriére don-
nera plus de propulsion arriére et facilit-
era le cabrage sur deux roues.
NyFU—DfiEE®3ICBHI BT LEICET,
BEONUPEDICED, UPOJU v IHENML,
DAU—LPTLBDET,

BLITZ




u\.‘»" .
«wnmﬁ.\!‘%w/

j ' -
_.hs_\%w'.‘fV/

=

Clé Allen
Fomm 2)

RAELYF

s
e~

A

O
ﬁ!o\i\/h W /./
LR
TR
A

<u =
=

— e
S— [
— ]

Vous pouvez perdre le contrdle du véhicule, ou la batterie peut surchauffer et prendre feu.

ESEHREVRE/ (T U—IRXIF—EHRLTLIEEL,

Das Auto kann sonst aufier Kontrolle geraten und iiberhitzen oder Feuer fangen.

The vehicle may run out of control or the battery can overheat and cause a fire.
Déconnectez Ia batterie lorsque le véhicule ne fonctionne pas.

HAME. S RRNC & DNEERBERRNER SNFTOTERLTIEEL,

Précautions
b 2

Cautions
Warnhinweise

AN

BLIT

10




Radio Control Car Operating Procedures Procédures de fonctionnement du véhicule radio-commandé
Umgang mit Ferngesteuerten Modellautos S¥#4 3 bO—-)LA—OESEA

Extend the antenna Ziehen Sie die Antenne aus. Déployez I'antenne 7 sF+ERIELET.

Extend the antenna
Ziehen Sie die Antenne aus
Déployez I'antenne
FUFTESEELET.

Put the caron a with wheels off the d and connect

T Stellen Sie das Auto auf eine Box, so dass die Reifen den nicht benihren und stecken Sie den Akl an.

= = Mettez la voiture sur un support, avec Jes roues au-dessus du sol, ef connectez la batterie.
. =l BOLICEERY, /(yFU—EDEEET,

9 Activating R/C Unit Sender Funktionen Fonctionnement de I'émetteure XA vwFOANA

Attention Makesmenooneelse:susmgmesameradfofmquencyaswuamusm See page 24. Turn on transmitter first, then turn on receiver.
Achtung  Stellen Sie sicher, dass niemand aufer Ihnen die verwendet. smsemmmmmmw
Attention Verifiez bien que personne d'autre n'utilise la méme radio gue votss: RO { o T EONE g e oopeu
Y | ETSLBMIC, MDDAEUIUZILIC K (REHRAN—8) EEALTUELEERRLT< L. @ Ricpioh-n2 1 yFBONIELET.
Fhe. A vFEANDRBEERMEA TS SCUTLEEL, ROBEEORBICL > TESCRET DRETSDHET.

Tt.rm on transmitter first, then turn on receiver.
' Schalten Sie erst den Sender ein, dann den Empiénger.

Allumez d’abord I'émetteur, puis le réceptedr.
@ LOHICEBROZAw FEONICLETD.

EICR/CH—DAA wFEONICLET .

Good Batteries y Low Batteries (Light Blinks)
Batterien sind in Ordnung Leere Batterien
Wit LSBT LET . AR SEHEHRLTLIEEL,

Checking Radio Range Uberpriifen der Reichweite der RC-Anlage. Vérification de la portée du systéme radio 1{ERTAESEER DRER

Make sure no one else is the same radio as are Check the radio s and before driving session. To the have a friend
oo gty bl e g bl s bt s o i ot g e e o L it g
any problem with the radio system. If you switch on the R/C car first before the transmitter, you may lose control of the R/C car.

Achten Sie darauf, dass niemand die selbe Frequenz wie Sie verwendet. iifen Sie die Reichweite der RC-Anlage vor je Fahrt. Um dies korrekt durchzufiihren, Sie das

Auto einem Freund, der damit so weit wie Sie fahren méchten. Sie dabei die korrekte Funktion der [Fahren Sie nicht, wenn es bei diesem Test zu Proble-
men kommt. Fall Sie erst das Auto wrddafmdenSmderkannusah,chssSied’eKmrmﬂeﬁberdasA

Vérifiez que personne d'autre n’utilise la méme fréquence radio que vous. U@rﬁezlesystwnemtﬂoetsapodeemm de pilotage. Pour correctement vérifier la portée,

faites tenir le véhicule par un ami, et éloignez-vous jusqu’a la distance la plus lointaine & ermsagezdefareg-::m:er modéle réduit. Faites fonctionner les

commandes et vérifiez que le véhicule répond correctement. Ne faites pas fonctionner le ‘ﬂ'yaunqm.’k:mque avec le systéme radio. Si vous mettiez en route le

véhicule avant I'émetteur, vuuspmmperdmlecmﬁniedemlmmhmiemdo—comnaﬂde.

ETMTECHUMER (JUASL) ZEALTVSANIC CUELY RS, JORBRCEEEEDT © v & LTIEEL. BiREH ORI, SSROETFEEME TN, RAREL—
WICTORICEL<RIGT DHMMDT L EEL,. JORICE LSRG UEVESFETERDEVTLEZV. 2y FEANDIREELBAS LR/CH—TRELSTOTERLTILZL,.

Check Max. Ra &
Uberpriifen Sie die Reichweite  WiREHEEE

Reference Section
Abschnitt

Section de référence
BREIvary

BLIT

11




Steering Trim Setup Einstellen der Lenkungstrimmung Réglage du trim de direction AF7U24F kU LDFEEE

B ——. Steering Trim
| @ [¥] \ Lenkungstrimmung
E— NP | Trim de direction
T ST.TRIM memmm | AFPUST RUL

Turn steering trim to set tires in
completely centered position.
Stellen Sie die Trimmung so
ein, dass die Rider geradeaus
Zeigen.

Tournez le trim de direction de fagon
a ce gue les pneus soient dans une
position complétement centrée.
FAPHE T CERDLICATT

UVIPULEESICEFDLTHE
LET.

Transmitter Operation Sender Funktionen Fonctionnement de 'émetteur EEHEOIR{ESE

Steering Wheel  Volant de direction

@ Steering Dual Rate Lenkrad ARFFUZIRA—I
Lenkeinschlagsbegrenzung
QE,EE;’ Double débit de direction Front
AFFPUZIFaFIb—b Vorne
To be used to throw.
g indid-the: gty Sy

Lenkeinschiags.
A utiliser pour le réglage du famretdelar@eduserm
R/CH—0ih S WERBTET .

{?eum
Left turn Tout droit h@gﬁ
m""‘; EELR (Ca— o) Mhm

Throttle Trigger ~ Gachette d’accélération
Gashebel 0w kLU AH—

Eﬁj Throttle Trim ”Fﬁw vehicle is rrx}wni,a;d}ust the throttle trim until it stops.

Gas Tnmmu s:chdmmnemg(, sﬂm&edeﬁa&fmmsnmmdaskﬂnmsm‘mﬂmbmw
t.'Inlr-.f7 4 Ia voiture bouge, ajustez le trim de direction pour que la voiture arréte de bouger.

TH.TRIM
| ZEI'J I‘”-II"JJ'-\ Elu*ﬁbtb\tb\ﬂ[mutbfjﬁﬁ A0y ML FULATEIMI<EDLSICRELET.

( ® A and B show the two ways to go in reverse.

Riickwdrts fahren ®A und B zeigen die beiden Maglichkeiten riickwirts zu fahren.
Marche arriére ®A et B indiquent les trois maniéres de passer en marche arriére.
Ky 2oL O/ (v 2 CRABDZEHODAENGDET.

Brake / Reverse

Bremse / Riickwirts A mﬂmM
rigre —————— BUEUFAIE — /O

Tu—% /Ity s

g Reverse
Forward  Stop (Neutral) Riickwérts
| Enavant Armrét (neutre) sg,pmmj Reverse itk
| WHE ®ik (Za—kr30) Riickwdrts
) Anet(neW'e) Marche arriére
Vg #lE (Za—F3I Kws
Wqﬂnﬁefm—‘m
B Vorwdirts — Zweimal bremsen — Riickwérts
t@lsram—’ﬁwmmmﬂlhrdlem
= it — 20w RLESEN(y SMICBDT &Iy 2 LET .
: m \ Re -
b\. lickwdrts
‘ * ?‘? * Marche arriére
e 2
1st T Brake Stop (Neutral)
'1,_Hatn31l;1m Bremse pp (Neutral)
lérefois  Frein Arrét (neutre) 2éme fois Marche arriére

@ 88 Ju—% Bk (Za—k5) @2a8 Ky

= BLIT

12




o Practice Turning Kurven fahren Entrainement au virage HID'2@BEZELFL LS

M% enjoy! Allow the car to cool down for 15 minutes between "h
thecansmmwngmmdthedwu;thedmmmsofﬂle Wy 3
steering wheel are reversed.

ona
Once you become conformable the BLITZ,

track with
Montieren Sie die Karosserie und fahren Sie los! Lassen Sie das Auto )
zwischen den einzelnen Fahrten 15 Minuten abkiihlen.Wenn Sie auf sich zu
fa\‘wm,m.lssmSlemcﬁe Richtung lenken.Wenn Sie im-
mer besser Mmgunedukm,fammﬁeemen%mm Right turn
den Sie z.B. mit Pylonen abgesteckt haberl. Nach rechts fahren
chaque séa - Lorsque!emhmn‘:;w! el les directions Tou 5 "
revient vers son
du volant sont inversées.Une fois que vous avez de conduire le HEDD
Blitz, vous 3 conduit surunepslbavecd&sdots.
T ED BT, BT/ (T U—13ETE BHLLEAF E TRETL S
TLEEL B E IS4/ —0ah > TE-TL ABSICEAFT 7 U » IR{EOAMLE
EEDET. BitzDETIOENTELS, NrOYELENERNTI—ZADICEST
H#FELHI.
Cautions - Attention Do not drive the Blitz in the following places.
Warnhinweise - Achtung ﬁemﬁm SieIlle e ?& mn'ug:se wenn Sie mit dem Blitz fahren.
Précautions - Attention conuuisce pas ns les endroits suivants.
gy RO TR ETEBBNT AL,
Do not run in water or sand. Make sure everyone is using different frequencies when driv-
Fahren Sie nie in Wasser oder Sand. ﬁmgeﬂmrm#nemama
B Ne faites pas fonctionner dans I'eau ou sur le sable. Mh:mdm&lﬁssmﬂmeﬁmmm
schweren Unfallen mit Personen- und Sachschaden fiihren. KD, i, U IhABRSTRETEIEENT REEW, wendet werden, wenn Sie mit jemandem zusammen .
mmm%whmwwhmm Gt S L L mmmmmm“m
pourrait provoquer des accidents des blessures ftbCDEE & U RS A &, B O FO - e <D &S,
porolie o s dommages aux biens. BYRBLTHSETEEEL & 30
HEE TS, BB ALY DI TIETE R ENT 2L,

Turning R/C Unit Off Ausschalten der Fernsteuer Komponenten Eteindre I'unité de radio-commande X4 wFOt)bJ5

Attention Tumn off receiver first, then turn off transmitter. If you switch off the transmitter first before the RIC car, you may lose control of the R/C car.

Schalten Sie erst den Empfénger aus, dann den Sender. FaﬂsSme:stdenSeﬂderausscﬁa!tmmddaﬂndasAm kann es sein, dass Sie die Kontrolle
Achtung Eteignez d’abord le récepteur, puis Fémetteur. iiber das Auto verlieren.
Aﬂenﬂon WHIER/CH—DAAS vFEOFFELEFRT. Si vous eﬁetgnez Fémetteur avant le véhicule, vous pourriez perdre le contrile de votre véhicule

CEIEEODA A v FEOFFIC ; radio-comman
s WAL ATE ELEd Z-f'J?Ew‘ﬁliimétWCﬁ—ﬁM?éﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁé@fﬂbt(ﬁ*U

OFF o]

ARRET
47

Turn off receiver first, then turn off transmitter.
Schalten Sie wden Empfanger aus, dann den Sender.
i d'abord le récepteur, puis I'émetteur.
. WWICR/CA—DAA v FEOFFICLEFT,

RICEBBOA A vFEOFFIZLE T, e
Cautions Make sure receiver is turned OFF before connecting
Warnhinweise the battery, the vehicle may run out of control. n B
g ji Achten Sie darauf, dass der Empfangerausgeschaltet
Precautons ist, wenn Sie den Akku anstecken, sonst kann das [:>

Auto auBer Kontrolle geraten.
Vérifiez que le récepteur est en position ARRET (OFF) OFf 1
avantdecomecfwhbaﬁemfamdeqummus AUS _ [ |
pourriez perdre le contréle du véhicule. ARRET 1
BEBOAA v FH, OFFIC > TLSBEMEL TS EEL, 7 1 —

ENRETIRNSSDETOTERLTIEZL,

= BLIT

13




Trouble Shooting Dépannage

Fehlerbehebung 57 WY a—F«0

If R/C car does not move or you have no control, see below.
Falls sich das Auto nicht bewegt, oder Sie nicht mehr die Kontrolle haben, schauen Sie bitte unten.
télécommandé ne

pas ou si vous n'en avez pas le contrble, voyez ci-dessous.

Si le vehicule

Does Not Move.

Das Auto féhrt nicht.
Le véhicule ne bouge pas
BHVELY

No Control.

Keine Kontrolle iiber das
Auto Pas de controle

B3 &3 ICmHIEL

Steering and Throttle Func-
tion Reversed.
Lenkung und Gas funktionie-
ren genau verkehrt herum.
Direction et accélération in-
versées

BoTLBEIfESZICRIC

ne bouge
R/CH—HEHVEL, BIERSH LW EE - BRI R ESE CREER~T LEEL,

Baﬁe.ryrsnotpiacedpuped‘ym the transmitter.
Die Batterien sitzen nicht korrekt im Sender.

Les piles ne sont pas placées correctement dans I'émetteur.

EEROWHEL L A2 TLVEL.

Weak or no battery in model.
Leerer oder kein Akku im Auto.
ETRNyFU—RTERENTVETH?

Damaged motor.
Kaputter Motor.

Moteur
E—Y—LCREBBDECAD?

ﬁayedorbmkv;n*mnng.
Céble dénudeé ou

coupé
J— FEEbeib THRELTUVERAD?

ESC is shut down by heat protection circuit.
Notabschaltung des Refers wggen Ubem.rl‘zung
Le systéme ESC est fermé par le circuit
ESCOE—h7OF25—HEVWTVEEAD?

Improper antenna on transmitter or model.

Zu kurze Antenne am Sender oder Auto.
Antenne inadéquate sur I'émetteur ou le véhicule
EFTAICy FU—P, EESOEEIE>TVEEA?

Weak or no batteries in transmitter or model.
Leere oder keine Batterien im Sender oder Auto.
Batterie faible ou absente dans I'émetteur ou le véhicule.
FUFHROUTUWETH?

Another radio control model using same frequency.
Ein anderes ferngesteuertes Modell verwendet die
gleiche Frequenaz.

Un autre véhicule radio-commandé utilise la méme fréquence
L TIYAIY FO—LELTLBADERAD ?

Neutral position or trim is incorrect.
Neutralposistion oder Trimmung sind verstelit.
La position neutre est incorrecte ou le trim n'est pas réglé.
Za—b3l FULDE 32TV,

Are the connectors and crystal inserted properly?
Sitzen alle Stecker und der Quarz richtig?
Est-ce que les connecteurs et le quartz sont cor-
rectement mis en place ?

BIARIF—FNR. JURSITEGEP>TVWERAD?

Servo reverse switch is in wrong position.
Servorichtungs-Schalter ist in der falschen Position.

L'interrupteur de marche arriére du servo est
dans la mauvaise

position
EEROUI—ZA A v FORETED>TLERAD?

are connected

Bitte iiberpriifen Sie, ob die Kabel vom Regler
zum Motor richtig sitzen.

Veuillez vérifier que les fils allant de 'ESC au mo-
teur sont correctement raccordés.

£—%—. ESCORBZICE>TVEEAD?

Please check that the wires from ESC to motor
properly.

14

Place batteries in the transmitter properiy.

Legen Sie die Batterien korrekt ein. 2-2
Positionnez correctement les piles dans I'émetteur. 8
EEMOWHEEL < AND, Page
Install charged battery. 2_1
Einbauen eines geladenen Akkus.

Mettez en place une batterie chargée Page 7
ETAINy FU—ERBLTIEEL,.

Replace with new motor.

Austausch durch einen neuen Motor. 4_4
Remplacez un nouveau moteur

EBRHUILD., T¢I BBESBBAE. E—5—EBBLTIEEL, Page 18
Splice and insulate wiring completely. 4_6
Emeuern und isolieren Sie die kaputte Stelle.

Faites une épissure et isolez complétement le cdble. 25
I-FERATIN. AXIV—Y—EACEREMRELTIEEL. Page

Stop driving immediately, do not drive the car until the Speed
Controller cools down.

Fahren Sie nicht weiter. Warten Sie bis der Fahrtenregler abgekiihit ist. 4_6
Anetezmm:edtatm:emdecondmre.nepﬂomzpaslamﬂum 25
tant que le contrbleur de vitesse n’a pas refroidi Page

EfTEPLELAE—FIY hD—a—ﬂJﬂh’Fﬁ‘ﬁﬂWtHb‘l‘( &L,
BEEADRESESRECbENEE— N SOF oS- BEIBRRENET.

Install charged or fresh batteries.

ﬁnbaumsvzgerogam 2-1 2-2
Mettez tteries rechargées ou neuves.

EFA (v 5 U—BRRL, SEROMES. FRICRLT £, Page 7 Page 8

Fully extend an

Zg%n Sie ﬁeAntenne vollstindig aus. 2-3
Depliez Fantenne.

EER. BEROT YTFHERERICOELTIREEL, Page 11

Try a different location or wait for the other person to finish.
Fahren Sie auf einem anderen Platz oder warten Sie,
bis das andere Modell ausgeschaltet ist. 2-3

Allez ailleurs ou attendez que I'autre personne ait terminé. 11
ZOADEDIOEROD, BHREEAT REL Page
Adjust the steering trim referring to Page 12. 2 3
Stellen Sie die Lenkungstrimmung neu ein (Seite 12). -
Réglez le trim de direction en vous reportant a la page 12. P. 12
PI2OAFFUYY U LORBESECHET S, age
Eemshﬂmnmmrsandcrystalmﬂwem
Uberpriifen Sie die Steckverbindungen und den Quarz. 4-6

ngen
Remettez en place les connecteurs et le quariz dans le récepteur.
BIARIS— JUZAS L ERBLERLELTLREEL, Page24

Set to correct position see page 8.

Schauen Sie auf Seite 8 fiir die korrekte Position.
Vérifiez la position correcte en page 8 2_2 4_6
Page.BEERICEBROV)(—AR 1 vFOMBERELE T,

Refer to page 25. It will show how to connect the motor.

Schauen Sie bitte auf Seite 25. Dort wird erklirt, wie der 4_6
Motor angeschlossen wird.

Reportez-vous a la page 25. Vous y verrez comment rac-

corder le moteur. Pagezs
Page2S5ESRBCHERLEL T,

BLITZ




Maintenance Entretien

/ Wartung AXITFHFIR
I Maintenance Chart Tableau d’entretien
Wartungs-Ubersicht A2F72XIBH

For maintenance schedule, refer to right side of the chart. After running, clean the chassis and check all moving parts for damage. If any parts are broken or
damaged, repair or replace them before the next run.Regular maintenance is necessary to prevent damage to the car and maintain its performance.

Um die Wartungsintervalle zu sehen, schauen Sie bitte in die untenstehende Tabelle. Uberpriifen Sie nach dem Fahren das Chassis, reinigen Sie es und
schauen Sie, dass keine Teile beschadigt sind. Falls doch, reparieren oder tauschen Sie diese vor der ndchsten Fahrt. RegelmaBige Wartung ist nétig, um
&*ﬂkﬂwmabamummﬂdkLﬁﬂWxﬁﬁh@hﬂdﬁAuhsauhﬁdﬁn

pmgﬁ:mnedeﬂwmeﬂawnmmﬂh}wusaucém(tuﬁdhﬁﬁkm;ApnslhﬂhaMxrnﬂuuezhzdﬁsﬂset toutes les piéces mobiles pour
mﬁemﬁmmnmasSuﬁsnmwsmwﬂ.umﬁsouemmmmm@usrqmmzksounmmhuu*sawwﬂhpnmﬁmmuﬂEﬂmuUh

ﬁmﬁmnmgmweﬂnﬂuﬁﬂmparpmwmvksdmmwmsauwﬁmdbdpnswwxmspwhmw

AVFFIARBRBERETRETY . BTRHFCEIDAVFF Y ARBRABSCLIBDET.

R/CH—ETRIE, LS SER/ (—Y OmREMFMRETVET. /(—YIREA, ERLTVSRIR—YOERET L. REOETCMATA YT T/ AETE>TIIEEL.

AVFFIAETOBWER/CH—FROMEIFRESNT. R/CH—FENSREL ST FETOTETRRBBFR/CHA—DAYFFY/AZTO>THSETEBRLHIIEZ,

RSA T2 b PORIL

Every 10 Packs Reference Section
10 Fahrten 20 Fahrten Abschnitt in der Anleitung
Toutes les 10 charges des batteries. Toutes les 2) charges des batteries. Section de référence
B\ I ETER |10/0w 2ETER B|20/ty 7 ETR g~—T
@) Page 16 4-1
FAPDAITFTIA
Dogbone & Wheel Axle Maintenance
_— Warung der hinteren Knochen und Radachsen '
‘.i_ Entretien du cardan amire et de lessieu de roue mef'7r
Rwdifi—2, FPORWDAITFTIA
ﬁmn;:dshwms des Ritzels ;
‘l : Remplacement du moteur et du pignon fﬁaﬂ1""-"
E—5—, EZFUFTF DR
Transmission Maintenance - Spur Gear
" mmmEdsmmmm:%MMEhmd 1!’
® Entretion de la transmission et de la couronne Page
ERFOASTFHIA - AN—FF
ﬁmmm%:?HHMHHmm - Diff Gear
\ Wartung des Antriebs - Kegeldifferential :
A Entretien de la transmission et du différentiel Fhmhzt"‘n"
BRFOAVFTFIA - FIFT
?uﬁﬂﬂmnmm .
.. ! Entretien des amorti: Pwe224-5
VIAVIODAYTFIA
v Radio Maintenance
L) Entresitasd i s PGQGM4'6
TORVATFLODAITFIA

T BLIT>

15




Necessary for Maintenance  Zur Wartung benétigt  Nécessaire pour entretien X5+ AICHEEHD

Allen Wrench
Kmuzsdwau‘:enzrgermr 1,2) Inbusschliissel
Tournevis {(NO.1,2) Clé Allen 75\ 2901
= X, E R
FSARSAI— K. I RALYF M) oo
e-:‘lg:j Noedie Nosed Pliers ’
Pmcﬁ_ a becs longs gm
m]] @ No.1 SYFRUF I Omm /
2/2.6mm
2903
)Nz s =
Seitenschneider 103910 L
3mm Pince coupante latérale 3mm
—wii— [ T
L 1
103326 @
Slipper Tool
ll Sy
Cfe en crmx Slipper Tool
SZTIO0AVYF AU )i=v—)
l Brush
l Pinsel
‘ " | 9065 E!JEJEUJ Qil Spra Instant
2 4
Rag Nitro Car Cleaner Ol-Spray Z159
e Putziappen Nitro-Car Reiniger Vaporisateur d’huile Colle instantanée Thread Lock (Green)
g"I""ZID" Nettoyant Nitro Car WA IWATL— ‘ Loin s ] Schraubensicherung (griin)
F4 bOA—SU—F— Frein a filet (vert)

*IOw o8 (JU—-2)

4. 1 Chassis Maintenance Entretien du chassis
Wartung des Chassis D=V DAVTFIX

After running, clean the car and lubricate metal to metal contacts. Replace damaged parts, check that all the screw are tight.
wmmmmmmmmmmmmmvmm Tauschen Sie beschédigte Teile aus und kontrollieren Sie alle Schrauben auf korrekten Sitz.
Apres utilisation, nettoyez le véhicule et lubrifiez ces points.Remplacez les piéces endommagées, vérifiez que toutes les vis sont semées.
ETRIZR/CHO—DIRETVESS, RICA—DAUFTFYAEL. ¥+—OIRES CIETROL - BRI —EREHITIEEW,

Screwdriver (NO.1,2) Z950
Kreuzschraubenzieher (Nr.1,2) Allen Wrench Cross Wrench
Tournevis (NO.1,2) Inbusschliissel Kreuzschliissel
TIARSAI— K. Cieé Allen CIé en croix

—=T RALYF S=HORLYF
' No.1 ’
FHO<= Not 3, i T1®

Wil .@ Frem ()]
am] 2,

g1y o << | [ }52
g%sonsateur Chiffon Pinceau

uile DIX N
WRAANWATL—

NS

Check to make sure these screws
are in good condition.

.Uberprufen Sie die Sc.hrauben auf
korrekten Sitz und ihren Zustand.

Vérifiez que ces vis sont en bon état.
TROESRITH I OEHEMIL T,

n Steering knuckle screws.
Lenkhebel-Schrauben
Vis de fusées de direction.
AFFU Ty IORT

Chassis screws
Chassis-Schrauben
Vis du chéassis

HE 0

Veérifiez qu'il n'y ait pas de piéces endommagées.
@ SHHBATVELDRIRL T REW.

= BLIT

16




Wheel Maintenance  Entretien des roues
Wartung der Reifen FAVORITFIA Make sure the tire is secure on the wheel. Re-glue if necessary.
Achten Sie darauf, dass der Reifen fest auf der Felge sitzt. Kleben Sie ihn wenn nétig nach.
Allen Wrench Vérifiez que le pneu est solidement installé sur la jante. Recollez-le si nécessaire.
= @ FEHLC S PHRA—JLCRERCERSN TVAOERL. HHNTN S LC2EMEERITEER LTLEEL,
Inbusschliissel ~
Gl Alten Z901 103910 LS
RABULYF 1.5mm 3mm 5,,5’?/.
L 1
L 1
2950
Cross Wrench
Clé en croix
EZO0ALVF

yhAZUa— M3x3mm

103362
Locking Hex Wheel Hub 12mm

SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT M4 SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT M4 x10.8mm
GERIFFELTE STOPPMUTTER MIT FLANSCH mmmmn?m Wi 0bmm
ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4 ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4x10.8mm
BL—FURITvI0yIF A EL—FoFI32Y 003w MAx10.8mm \

Tighten locknut all the way.

Ziehen Sie die Mutter indig an.

Serrez 'écrou a fond. Serrez-le d'1/2 tour.
Oy y ME—HFTROTHET . 1/2EERDTATLREL,

Drive Shaft & Wheel Axle Maintenance
Wartung der hinteren Knochen und Radachsen

4-

Entretien du cardan arriére et de I'essieu de roue
RSAFYv T, PORLDAYTFIR

I) B

Replace Axle when wormn.
Tauschen Sie die Radachse, wenn sie ausgeschlagen ist.

l'essieu est usé.

DRI LT DI S I3 LTS rEEL,

Inbu: .
Clé Allen 1.5mm

@ ARELVF 1.5mm

17




Wartung des Getriebes

e o

Z411

Transmission Maintenance  Entretien de la transmission
BEIROAYTFIR

Allen Wrench
Inbusschliissel
Clé Allen
navyF

Z2901 .

1.5mm )

Z903 I

2.5mm L

6918 Z541 2203
o i ouciay Pinion Gear 18 Tooth (48 Pitch) Head Screw Max6mm
Vis téte cylindrique M2x8mm Ritzel 18 Zaehne (480p) Inbusschraube M3x6mm Scheible M3x6mm
R T Pignon 18 dents (48dp) Vis téte cylindrique M: delle M3x
E=#>#47F 18T (48P) FpwIA 52— M3xBmm Dyy— M3xBmm

Proper Spur Gear Mesh Korrektes Ritzelspiel Engrénement correct de la couronne |y 45 v < 2 OFHEER

. Adjust the motor position to get proper gear mesh.

To get a perfect gear mesh, place a piece of paper between the gears and tighten the
motor mount screws.

The spur gear may be damaged if the gear mesh is wrong.

Wiéhlen Sie die Motorposition so, dass das Ritzelspiel korrekt ist.

Um das Ritzelspiel richtig einzustellen, klemmen Sie ein Stiick Papier zwischen die

Zahnréder und ziehen Sie die Motorschrauben an.

Das Hauptzahnrad kann durch falsches Spiel beschédigt werden.

Réglez Ia position du moteur afin que Pengrénement soit correct.

Pour obtenir un engrénement parfait, mettez un morceau de papier entre les pignons
et serrez les vis du support moteur.

La couronne peut étre endommagée en cas de mauvais engrénement.

E—y—OhiEESE ﬂﬁt#?bﬂ(ﬂi&ﬁ ICRELET.
AN—FTFEE=F V¥ OHITRAZER —5—EEETHEBUOE/N Yy IS vV aRETEET.
u-;o:nw:m::anu;uc#?mvaun bEY.

Recommended Gearing Pignons conseillés Empfohlene Ubersetzung #8241

16T 17T

i)

18T

19T

20T
(6919) | (6920)

21T

267 32T 33T 34T

23T
(6923) |

Yy

221 L

241

28T 20T 30T 31

13 6.90 6.26| 6.07| 5.89

9.81
2

9.38 |8.99 | 8.63| 8.30| 7.99 | 7.71 | 7.44

13.46 1

14,30|

12.71
1201 12.04

1144
*3

10.90

9.95

10.40

*1 17.5 Brushless Motor
*2 10.5 Brushless Motor
*3 8.5 Brushless Motor

Change to a speed controlller that can handle the type of motor and number of tumns you will instafl.
Waihlen Sie den Fahrtenregler entsprechend
Changez pour un contrileur de vitesse qui soit compal type

AE—FIY FO—-5—0HRHARESEC ANy ICE EE—Fy—EFALTIEZL, ANy bmﬁbklaif—?—ﬁﬁﬁ?iﬁtmmmtﬂ b&ET.

des Motors den Sie verbauen.

der Leistung
de moteur que vous allez installer et son nombre de

tible avec le




103326 @
Slipper Tool
Slipper Tool
Slipper Tool
AU ==

Lock Nut M3 mmrng:g&m
Sroppmiltrer M2 Rondelle M5x10x0.5mm
+OvF ok M3 Dwirp— MEX10x0.5mm
| E|

2263

m 28mm

Broche 2x8mm 2224

£ 2x8mm

Schafbn .‘km Smm
Rondelle 3x8x0.5mm
Dwiry— 3x8x0.5mm

SﬂndardSﬁpperSeafp

Einstellung des
Réglages de I'embrayage
AU w ) (SR

Tighten setscrew fully and then
loosen 6 turn.

The Slipper Clutch protects the
drmﬁamﬁ'mshock.

an und Iésen sie sie 6 Umdrehung.
Antrieb vor Schldgen. Der Slipper
schiitzt den Antrieb vor Uberlast.
Vissez la vis de réglage a fond puis
dévissez de 6 tours.
L'embrayage protége la transmission
des chocs.

HOTAEMD SEEEMDDET .
AUy (=23 v FRERRCED Y3 vy
HOEMAEFEL. BRRENEET.

After runn, dpperchmh moklose,nghtmmm
ZtehenSre Slipper 1/4 Umdrehung zu, wenn er nach dem Fahren zu locker ist.

Futilisation I' trop desserré, serrez-le d"1/4 tour.
Efng wl (—ﬁt*a%l!ﬂﬁﬂmsﬁfy MERDTATLEEL,

Track Condiion canion defapistel  Slipper Clutch srg,,gﬁl,gw Characteristics
Zustand der Strecke 230 Slippers AUyR-I3yF Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten 4 1%
Slij Loosen Smoaother power delivery.
Rutachiy Leicht, lose Gnemnmaﬁeremsmg tfa
Glissan Desserrer Transmission de la aﬂceﬂlius 3
RoeILy #03 Rl ML ENR, AL—R CiEbET,
igh Grij Tighten Qun:kerﬂrmtﬂerﬁponse If the truck wheelies too much, loosen theg?pper Clutch.
o Fgl auf Gasstole. Bei zu vielen Wheelies, Iosen Sie den Slipper etwas.
Forte accroche Serrer Refans;sgmdederaccﬂmﬂm Sllevemctdesecabreﬁ'np,dessmezl 5gal;g»:
TU v THRL L. r MLo%E: [ENT—EBEICEAFT. D0 U—EIWVBSR. AV vI—I5vFEPIHTILETL
Adjust the Slipper Clutch in 1/4 turn increments. If the toobase,.rt d‘ama the Gear.
Stellen Sie den Slipper in m ein. Ist er zu emgesﬁ#ﬂ, iy i beschéd'ytmden
Re?iez Fembra) mc.remems 4 de tour, Si I l'r-:il!u E%qgmﬂ
wt—aﬁ%t*rxnww rE /48R3 OB L T, Al JH—E?“(S ERMICID H—#‘I’MQ&E&:BD??.

T BLIT

19




Allen Wrench
Inbusschliissel
Clé Allen
RELYF

Somm &)
Fomm @

[ T

Z546

Inbusschraube M3x18mm
Vis téte cyl ue M3x18mm
o Ua— M3x18mm

FpyTAIUa— M3x10mm

Jpm

Z542

Cap Head Screw M3x8mm
Inbusschraube M3x8mm
uve M3x8mm

Ws tite ¢
bt

Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot
Joint torique silicone P-3 rouge
220U Z P3 RED

F o TAIUa— M3x10mm

sy

2085

Flat Head Screw M3x15mm

S ube M3x15mm
Vis téte plate M3x15mm
Y2y 16mm

BLIT




(I — v

86895

Cap Head Screw M3x30mm
Inbusschraube imm
Vis tete c! e M.

ylindrigue M3x30mm
FryTAwFAIUa— M3x30mm

Z159

Thread Lock (Green)
Frein a filet
FIOwIHE (JUu—-)

(griin)

Vis téte cylindrigue M3x18mm
FyyIAIYa— M3x18mm

10x15x4mm

Kugellager 10x15x4mm
Rog:mmt'lﬂﬂsmm
W—NrPUY 10x1Exdmm

[N

Z449

Flat Head Screw M2.5x12mm
Senkkopfschraube M2.5x12mn
\is tete fraisee M2.5x12mm
#53x M2Ex12mm

@ 2449
(.r,,@ rr(,(@

@, % 449

J
; y LU FIL#4000
Fill to top of cross shafts with silicone diff oil.
Differential-Ol. oo
de silicone pour différentiel. Der Einbau erfolgt in umgekehrter Reihenfolge zum Ausbau.
FI» T MBNAETYUIVAAIERRELET . L’ordre d'installation est inverse de 'ordre de démontage.

@ EHTTEFEOFIRCEESEL LTI EEL,

=y BLIT>

21




Shock Maintenance  Entretien des amortisseurs

StoBdampfer VAvIOAITFHIR
Allen Wrench | l.
Inbusschliissel
Cie Allen
RELUYF ; 2950
Needle Nosed FPliers Cross Wrench
2904 ; sl
IZOmm a longs Clé en croix
I SUXNUF STOOALYF

ndel
Dwir— M3xBmm

Z663

Lock Nut M3
Stoppmutter M3
Ecrou nylstop M3
FOvFuk

(o

Z353

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x10mm
s téte ronde M3x10mm
F2 M3x10mm

103348 ®
Mmmm 13x51x1.1mm L (Jaune)
LawHA U 13X51X1.1MM 8 & (« IO}

Hinten
urF

gg%‘zs.lmm 13X51X1.1MM 12 COILS (White)
DAMPFERFEDER (

13X51X1.1MM 12 CO!LS’fI‘Igg
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13X51X1.1MM 12 COILS {Blanc)
LawSATULT 13XK51X1.TMM 12 & (RO

Tighten 2

Vonsﬁn%
Serrez complétement.
@ EATUFVDRELET.

=y BLIT>

22




Dampferdl
Huile d’amortisseur
vawIdA

Available separately
Separat erhaltlich

' Achten Sie darauf, ob Of auslduft.

| b\ Verifiez qu'il n'y a pas de fuite d’huile.

¢ AALORNEERLFT . le meme que 'huile au
sili

YUV AILD# 40
(#400)CHEELTUVET .

'Ifshockshaﬂrsbent.replaaeshockshaﬂaﬂdsmconeo-nngs.

Wenn die Kolbenstange
Si I'axe de 'amortisseur
¢ 7 MEN S TUEMIE, UIY0U YT ESDETIHRLTIEEL,

:

=
86027
Shock Shaft 3x49.5mm
Kolbenstange 3x49.5mm
Axe amortisseur 3x49.5mm
Y32 T 3x49.5mm

= i
wm=

86026
Shock Shaft 3x57.5mm

i

23w f 2T BxET. Emm

—a—ue
23

thazl"axemleha{detm le bas
doucement pour faire partir toutes les

bufles.
o< DER FERD LESERNT LA,

verbogen sein sollte, tauschen Sie sie und ersetzen Sie die O-Ringe.
Faxe ainsi que les joints torigues silicone.

=P
(€

100328@

Z661

Lock Nut M2.6
Stoppmutter M2.6
ur Ecrou nylstop M2.6
F«oOvFvkM2B

Installation is reverse of
Der Einbau erfolgt in umqekehrter
L’ordre d'installation est inverse de I'ordre
@ BB TEPOFETEESEICL TIREL,




H i P i HPI TF-1 (AM) Transmitter
4-6 [ T O
ge MY AT T Emetteur HPI TF-1 (AM)
HPI TF-1 (AM) ZfEH

Acinw, Steering Trim | | Throttle Trim
Antenne Antenna R Lenkungs-Trimmung ﬁa Gas-Trimmung ﬁa
Antenne —Antenne ////57 Trim de direction t13557 Trim d’accélération szcijf
FUurs v ||~ te. . AFFUZTRUL “_[m_ A0y bLRUL 'nul'nl-

[ 'mmmsmﬁt To be used for Centering the steering. To be used for the throttle.

| @ LFE3EThUAHET. A utiliser pour le fonctionnement de la direction. A utiliser pour régler le fonctionnement de I'accélération.

| AFTFUDY (Za—+3IL) TRETEET,

UI—ARA v F

Refer to the instruction of kit and check di-
rection of reverse switch.

Schauen Sie in die Anleitung thres Autos um die
L Stellung fiir den Schalter daraus zu entnehmen.
Reportez-vous aux instructions du kit ef vérifiez la
direction de l'interrupteur d'inversion de marche.
Fu MNEFEEESHCL )22 v FORIERRLT (R,

FPUTHERIEV ENETRHLTEALTI XL, FPUTFHES|
EEFGLER/CH—DIY FO—E TE R EIRECEDET.

| AOw MUOFLEIE (S1—k3I0) DEBTESY.

Extendﬂlemtefmammemmnmnlmgthfurbestpetﬁxmm

Steering Dual Rate
Lenkeinschlagsbegrenzung @
Double débit de direction

AFFPUZIFaF L~ %lg
ts‘teermg servo throw.

enkeinschiags.
ﬂutame!del’angfedusm

TEFT.
G pmn

{}

To be used to
Zum Einstellen

A utiliser le ré
R/ G}J—ﬂg‘:ﬁwél

Power Switch ON
Hauptschalter
Interrupteur de
marche/arrét

BHAA vF

IMRCHE

AUS _
ARRET
E

Battery Level Indicator
Batterie Zustands-Anzeige
Indicateur du niveau des piles
Ry FU—LARYA I r—5—

Exchange Batteries
Mm’rﬂlebattay!evel indicator (LED) blinks in red,
replace the batteries with new ones immediately.
Ta:.lscg:n Sie dr; Batterien

Wenn die Batterie Mﬂge(lED tbﬁnkt,
tauschen Stedeﬂaféﬁensufm iy
m&m@mﬂkmm
clignote en rouge, changez immédiatement

Ky FU—DFRER

FIVT (LED)H i SR ESER L T A,

in
Piles bonnes
WO ES IR EATLED

mwmmsm EIRUT AL,

Attention
Achtung
Attention
R
Do not mix batteries of different ages or types.
Verwenden Sie immer Batterien gleichen Alters und Typs.

différents
AL EHL LS ERETEDELT EEL,

Hm

&
=
&
M

AFFUITHRA—I

Left turn
Vers la gauche

olright (Neutra)
Nachlinks g o o) ﬁ%

L=r31s]

p =
Gas-Hebel
Gachette d’accélération
AOw b kU H—
Brake / Reverse
Bremse / Riickwirts
Frsimanche i
=%/ Kwo
S&p (Neutral)
fOPP{Netﬁra'}
.Enavanl {
i :1—r-7.JL-)
Tabeused'for(,‘enta“:gﬂrem

Zum Bremsen.
A utiliser pour régler le fonctionnement de F'accélération.
0w koL (Za—rIL) DRETEFT.

AM 27TMHzTransmitter Crystal (TX)
AM Sender Quarz
Quartz émetteur
Band EU JP
AM 27MHZEERA S U S (TX) Band  USEU P i
—— ﬂ#]" crystal (TX) noE US EUH# SEax. S|
AT | Quartz émetteur BROWN 26.995 MHz
AM EEEFRZ UZS)) N o @  iootr)
The crystal can be replaced to change frequencies.
Transmitter antenna must be extended. ROUGE
Der Quarz kann gewechselt werden, um auf einer an-
deren Frequenz zu senden, _ o ORANGE 27.095 MHz
Verwenden Sie nicht die gleiche Frequenz wie ein ande- ORANGE (#80603)
res Auto, ORANGE
i Serdisan v
fﬂ? artz peut étre changé pour modifier les fi GELBOW mﬂjﬁmj
e cl m s fréquences.
N'U‘E%SEZ gggl‘a méme %eﬂm que les am@mﬂm JAUNE o @
tes.
f‘amennedefermﬂeurdmtetm déployée. GREEN 27.195 MHz
S, SEBOIUZSLERFTIRY DT ETHBRLEE i (5] Q  iwioson)
e
[ LTLES TEFth BLUE 27.255 MHz
EATRIE T 7+ EEE LT <REEL.
refer to P.25 -| Do not use FM crystals.
finden Sie auf Seite 25- B [ Nuiiiscz pas do quartz Fl
Pour les informations concernant le ;ua .FME&UZ?JIME FEth,
du récepteur, veuillez consulter ka p.25- B|
SEENIIP.25 -BESHICLTIEEL,

24

BLIT




Receiver and Servo Empfénger und Servo Récepteur et servo (s, H—ik

Receiver Connections
Anschluss des Empféngers 80560 HPI SF-1
Connexions du récepteur Steering Servo
HiStMaiRE Lenkservo
Servo de direction
AFFPUZITY—R
341 HPI SC-15
Electronic Speed Controller
Controleur de vitesse électronique
. AE—FIYhkO—5—
._-"T'_
s ™ .
If antenna is not positioned
correctly, the receiver will have
low range or may not function. Receiver Switch
Falls die Antenne nicht korrekt ENAusSchﬂ‘mr'
feqt ist. kann der Emof terrupteur du récepteur
germch‘ﬁmnekrarbm ZERAvF
Si Fantenne n'est pas correcte-
ment positionnée, le récepteur
aura une faible portée ou pour-
rait méme ne pas fonctionner.
FPUTFrEERICEELEES. R
EERBELSTHNDET.
Y
Antenna
Antenne
Antenne
FUFF
- (
T Firebolt 15T Motor
- Firebolt 15T Motor
PP . al Moteur firebolt 15d
Receiver crys FPArP—RI bk 15T E—%—
mmﬂ'm% <<= Do not use the motors with less
Quartz récepteur AM than 15T.
AM ZEBRAIUZSI RX) Verwenden Sie keine Motoren
For Transmitter Crystal Information, refer to P.24 - & .;ﬂm aixmde
hfoﬂnaabﬂenmSenderﬁndeieaufSeﬁeﬂ-!’j mdel;?m
Powgm i ;%pfmmbquadzduﬁmﬂem L 159—2LTOE—y—HEATE S A, 2032
y cLTL < GT 7.2V 3300mAh Ni-MH Battery (Not included)
L EERIIEP 24 - A ESHICLT L, 7.2V 3300mAh Fahrakku (Nicht enthalten)
J Batterie 7.2v 3300mAh (non incluse)

GT 7.2V 3300maAh Ni-MH /Ty FU— (3IFE)

Fail-safe Function of The SC-15 Speed Controller = Fonction de sécurité redondante du contréleur de vitesse SC-15

Fail-Safe Funktion des SC-15 Fahrtenreglers SC-156 RE—FIY hO—5—0Ok—~JOF 75—k
Fail-safe Function of The SC-15 Speed Controller 341 HPI SC-15 Electronic Speed
Fail-Safe Funktion des SC-15 Fahrtenreglers ] Controller =
Fonction de sécurité redondante du controleur de vitesse SC-15 Elc'd‘m_s'-‘hﬂ deﬂ“'"_ ’eﬂf:gfe*, e

SC-16 RE—FI Y hO—5—0kt—hIOF o 5—HiE

AE—FKax bO—5—

This ESC has a fail-safe function. If the Speed Controller heats up, the fail-safe
function will be activated. Once the fail-safe is activated, the throttle repeats
turning on and off quickly and acceleration becomes erratic. Stop driving im-
mediately, do not drive the car untill the Speed Controller cools down.

FaﬂsderReglerduthberbelastungwsehrerﬁﬂztmrd, aktiviert sich die
Fail-Safe Funktion. Wenn diese aktiviert ist, beschleunigt das Auto nicht mehr
n;g,sondemstoﬂertHorenSremdlesmFaﬂsofwtaufzufahrmund

Iésen Sie das Problem mit Hilfe der Fahlerfibel. Wenn Sie dennoch weiter-
fahren, kann der Fahrtenregler beschédigt werden.

Si le circuit surchauffe du fait d’'une surcharge du contréleur de vitesse, la
sécurité redondante sera activée pour la protection du circuit. Une fois que
lasecunteredondantestacﬁvee,laccdemteursedechwcheﬁs’éﬁemt
en boucles rapides, et I'accélération devient inadéquate méme si vous tirez
continuellement la gachette de 'accélérateur de maniére égale. Dans ce cas,
arrétez immédiatement de conduire le véhicule et résolvez le en
vous reportant a la section dépannage. Si vous continuez & alors que
Ia sécurité redondante est activée, le contrbleur de vitesse pourrait étre

AE—FIY FO—-5—REFREOEHICE— FTOF 7 9—BEERERL TV ST,

AE—FIY bO—-S—CAEEAFESHNDD. ERANEEL LR UILES. DHREOSHTI

—IE—JHEMERLFT. E—hJOFSS—BELER T 2E A0y MLHYIZHICON/OFF

EEDIEL. ¥V e HLENRELFT. COKLIFRBICE e &R EPHICETEPLELA
— KO — 2 2 =

E—FIY bO—-5—0EEFTHHF TETT BN TS, EFADEEERNEEICBHE Do not use motors with less than 15T,

NEe— 707 5— BB NE. Ve len Sie keine Mot mit igerals 15 T
Nutilisez pas de moteur de moins de 15 tours.
@ 155 VLUTOE—S—REATES tth.

= BLIT

25




Parts Reference
Ubersicht aller Teile

Référence des piéces

N—UE

Metal Parts Piéces métalliques

Metall Teile X%ILER

2083
Filat Head Screw M3x10mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte plate M3x10mm
#532 M3x10mm

2085

Flat Head Screw M3x15mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x15mm
Vis téte plate M3x15mm
#I3 M3x15mm

2086
Filat Head Screw M3x18mm
Senkkopfschraube M3x18mm
Vis téte plate M3x18mm
#5327 M3x18Bmm

Jm

Z350
Button Head Screw M3x5mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x5.

Vis téte ronde M3x5mm
F~ T M3xEmm

2352
Button Head Screw M3x8mm
Pl oot M3x8

Vis téte ronde M3x8mm
F~3 M3x8mm

(et

2353

Button Head Screw M3x10mm
Fachkopfschraube M3x10mm
Vis téte ronde M3x10mm
FARE M3x10mm

(emmsm

2354

Button Head Screw M3x12mm
Flachkopfschraube M3x12mm
Vis téte ronde M3x12mm
FAR T M3x12mm

Z41

Cap Head Screw M2x8mm
Inbusschraube M2x8mm

Vis téte cyl‘fnm{?ue M2x8mm
FrwTALUa— M2x8mm

(i

Z449

Flat Head Screw M2, 5x12mm
Senkkopfschraube M2 5x12mm
Vis tete fraisee M2.5x12mm
H$S3Y M25x12mm

o

Z541

Cap Head Screw M3x6mm
Inbusschraube M3xGmm

Vis téte cylindrigue M3xGmm
FwIAZUa— M3xEmm

—a——

| o

Z542

Cap Head Screw M3x8mm
Inbusschraube M3x8mm

Vis téte cylindrique M3x8mm
FrwIAZUa— M3xEmm

| e

Z543

Cap Head Screw M3x10mm
Inbusschraube M3x10mm

Vs téte cylindrigue M3x10mm
FyTALUa— MIx10mm

Z546

Cap Head Screw M3x18mm
Inbusschraube M3x18mm

Vis téte cylindrique M3x18mm
FwTAIUa— M3x18mm

Z538

Cap Head Screw M3x25mm
Inbusschraube M3x25mm

Vis téte cylindrique M3x25mm
FpwIATUa— MIx25mm

86895

Cap Head Screw M3x30mm
Inbusschraube M3x30mm

Vis tete cylindriqgue M3x30mm
FryTawkEAoUa— M3x30mm

m—

86094

Screw Shaft Mdx2x12mm
Gewindestift Mdx2x12mm
Axe fileté Mdx2x12mm
ALZUa—+ 7k Mdx2x12mm

m

Z700

Set Screw M3x3mm
Madenschraube M3x3mm
Vis sans téte MIx3mm
tEwhZZUz— M3x3mm

L

86896

Ball Stud 4.8x12mm
Kugelk: 4.8x12mm
Rog.ﬁ'e :ﬁ‘; tige 4.8x12mm
M=ILZASwE 4.8x12mm

Ball Stud 4.8x15mm
Kugelkopf 4.8x15mm
Rotule sur tige 4.8x15mm
H=ILAFwE 4.8x15mm

(—m

103363

Step Screw 3.2x14mm
Stufenschraube 3.2x14mm
Vis a epaulement 3. 2x14mm
AFwIALa— 3.2x14mm

I mm

103367

Steering Post 3x25mm
Stufenschraube 3x25mm
Vis a epaulement 3x25mm
AFwIALa— Ix2bmm

@)
L=
Z203

Washer M3x6mm
Scheible M3x6mm
Rondelle M3x6mm
Dwire— M3xBmm

2224
Washer 3x8x0.5mm
Scheibe 3x8x0.5mm

Rondelle 3x8x0.5mm
Dyirp— 3x8x0.5mm

Z852
Washer 5x7x0.2mm
Scheibe 5x7x0.2mm

Rondelle 5x7x0.2mm
Dwip— Bx7x0.2mm

O

2892

Washer 10x12x0.2mm

Scheibe 10x12x0.2mm

Rondelle 10x12x0.2mm
Dwirp— 10x12x0.2mm

Ol

Z685

Washer 2.7x6.7x0.5mm
Scheibe 2.7x6.7x0.5mm
Rondefle 2.7x6.7x0.5mm
Duire— 2.7%B.7x0.5mm

m
O

Z694

Washer M5x10x0.5mm
Scheibe M5x10x0.5mm
Rondelle M5x10x0.5mm
Duire— MEx10x0.5mm

A838

Flange Pipe 3x4.5x5 5mm
Metallhuelse 3x4.5x5.5mm

Palier 3x4.5x5.5mm

IV T Ix4.5x5.5mm

Z661
Lock Nut M2.6
Stoppmutter M2.6
Ecrou nylstop M2.6
FOZFu-M2E

7663
Lock Nut M3
Stoppmutter M3

Ecrou nylstop M3
F0O2Fwk M3

26

SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT M4
GERIFFELTE STOPPMUTTER MIT FLANSCH
ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4
EL—FwRITI0vo M4

SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT M4 x10.8mm
GERIFFELTE STOPPRUTTER MIT FLANSCH Bt 0. 8mm
ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4x10.8mm
EL—FuR I3 I0woFy4x108mm

©F

86969

Thumbscrew M3x9x7mm
Raendelschraube M3x9x7mm
Vis a ailettes M3x9x7mm
HLZLUa— M3x9x7mm

—

Z263

Pin 2x8mm
Pin 2x8mm
Broche 2x8Bmm
E 2x8mm

¥z 2x10mm

86947

Idler Shaft 5x16mm
Getriebewelle 5x16mm

Axe pignon fou 5x16mm
FAES—247k 5x18mm

l J

86884

Suspension Shaft x27mm
Schwingenstift 3x27mm
Axe de suspension 3x27mm
YAND Y3V YT 3K27mm

[

86882

S sion Shaft Ix32mm
Smmsﬁn 3x32mm
Axe de suspension 3x32mm
YAAL 3D 2T H 3x32mm

[

86888

Suspension Shaft 3x33mm
Schwingenstift 3x33mm
Axe de suspension 3x33mm
YAND D3V LT 3x33mm

l

75106

Body Clip (lﬁp?mfbfactﬁ
arosser Z)

Clip Carm. (6mm/noir)

RFra—E (Bmm/FSw)

A |
|

\] Val

2244

E Clip Edmm

E-Clip Edmm

Circlips E4mm
EUZ/Z7 E4mm

1

2242

E Clip E2mm
E-Clip E2mm
Circlips E2mm
EUZ4 E2mm

B030

Ball Bearing 10x15x4mm
Kugellager 10x15x4mm
Roulement 10x15x4mm
M—ILRFUS 10x15x4mm

Ol

B021

Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm
Kugellager 5x10x4mm
Roulement 5x10x4mm
W= FUZ Bx10x4mm

86887
S ion Shaft 3x54

Schwingenstift 3x54mm
Axe de suspension Ix54mm
YAND Y3V eIk 3x54mm

103364

BUMPER SHAFT 3x5x42mm

AXE DE PARE-CHOCS 3x5x42mm
RAMMER WELLE 3x5x42mm

I =2 7 3xExd2mm

BLIT=




—

I

103361

Rear Axie 5x3%mm
Radachse Hinten 5x39mm
Essieu arriere 5x39mm
UFFL 2L 5x38mm

6918

Pinion Gear 18 Tooth (48 Pitch)
Ritzel 18 Zaehne (48Dp)
Pignon 18 denis (48dp)
E=F¥7 18T (48P)

| o JIimm

o m

103360

Front Axle 5x26mm
Radachse Vorne 5x26mm
Essieu avant 5x26mm
Z0x+F 22 Bx26mm

86871

Diff Shaft 10x23mm
Differentialwelle 10x23mm
Axe differentiel 10x23mm
F2uv7k 10x23mm

I

[o 1| 00
103375

Top Shaft Sx48mm

Obere Getriehewelle 5X48mm

Axe grand pignon 5x48mm

Py 27k BxdBmm
[ I

103369

Tumbuckle M3x60mm
Spurstange M3x60mm
Biellette M3x60mm
F—=21TwZ b M3x80mm

A
r\I'\J\r\‘ A I,

L =/ /

[ — .

2 5
& 5. — fh
Uy
T A \J'\'\"

869430 869430
Diff Case Diff Case
Diffgehaeuse Diffgehaeuse
B%P.r dfiff. Boitier diff.
FIr—Atwk FIr—Atvhk

103400 @

Gear Diff Bevel Gear 10T

Kegeldiff Zahnraeder Inkl, Stift 10T
Pignon De Differentiel Sprint 10T
A F vt 10T

103400©

Gear Diff Bevel Gear 13T
Kegeldiff Zahnraeder Inkl. Stift 13T
Pignon De Differentiel Sprint 13T
AARFPEyh 13T

2| <
2 S
N
YRR
86944
Idler Gear 28T
Getriebezahnrad 28T
Pignon fou composite 28T
FAES—+7 28T

O

86945

Top Gear 20T
Getriebezahnrad 20T
Grand pignon 20T
ke?¥P 20T

I

103400 @
Diff Shaft
Diffmitnehmer
Axe differentiel
FAueI

o=

4

= U = 86886
(D s = | TCHmnEm Drive Shaft 6x86mm
86878 Antriebswelle 6x86mm
Turnbuckle M3x69mm ﬂxe 4‘?"5';’}%56‘3365”’%'15"’"7 =
Spurstange M3x69mm e Bt
Biellette M3x69mm
=T )l M3xBSmm I L /'\
. / -__\ _ / - / C)
‘—' Eﬂlﬁiﬂ Y, / \ { / /‘ = \ —} ||' \
86026 [ AN M [ 7
Shock Shaft 3x57.5mm = ) ) | [ Y)Y
Kolbenstange 3x57.5mm \ ) / | L
Axe amortisseur 3x57.5mm \_ _/ / A \ % \ ,
3w eI 3XE7.5mm \ / | \ — [
= IH
e T SIS ]
e 103377@ 103377Q) 103377 @ 103377@
: Sﬂpper Clutch Set Slipper Clutch Set Slipper Clutch Set Slipper Clutch Set
Slipper Set Slipper Set Slipper Set Slipper Set
Shock Shaft 3x49.5mm Ensemble embrayage Ensemble embrayage Ensemble embrayage Ensemble embrayage
Kolbenstange 3x49.5mm AU =& SvF vk AU \—2FuF b AUy =S5y F vk A= 5vF b
Axe amortisseur 3x49.5mm
23w 3x49.5mm
e __ap I
e - - 3 . [
W © ® ) L e 988
et i :
T SE 869050 869050 869050 103362
i Servo Saver Spring  Servo Saver Spring  Servo Saver Spring [ ocking Hex Wheel Hub 12mm
Vordere Verstrebung Ressort de sauve-servo  Ressort de sauve-servo Ressort de sauve-servo He x. te bloc: age mng;:ef: 1 me g 12mm
Renfort avant Y—t—I =2 TUT H=t—I=2TUT Y=tz —I =TT
JOvkTL—2 Ow2&« TN 12mm

.

O

103374 /
Motor Plate

Motorhalterung

Support moteur

E—5-TL—h

—a——

nAmmA MR
My ”'I\ ﬁ\\.!ﬁ\ “'An

A \I'II Wi H'I|I|'|'|.I|I
ms&w VAVRVAY \vj A

Shock Spring 13x51x1.1mm 9 Coils (Yellow)
Dampferfeder 13x51x1.1mm 9 Coils (Gelb)

Ressort amortisseur. 13x51x1.1mm 9 Coils (Jaune)
SawS A4 13XE1X MM 9 & (10—

W\\M

//\?
// \

VY JU

1'0380?

SHOCK SPRING 13X51X1.1MM 12 COILS (Whlte}
DAMPFERFEDER 13X51X1.1MM 12 CO"LS{

RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13X51X1.1MM 2COI'LS (Blanc)
2ayGATUA 13KETXTLIMM 12 & F21h)

27

BLIT




Plastic Paris Piéces en plastique
Kunststoff Teile Z3AXAFwvoI\—Y

100312 85206
——— [ —

28




100317 100325

e
mrewu ruomm:r%p)

Cmn'mmudantsftﬂu'
AIN—F7F BET (48F)

100311

%ﬁo r \

103325
103329

(_ﬂﬁ
Q,
©

= BLIT

29







Rubber parts
Gummi Teile

c//ﬁ\; ‘"|
W

e

B4

103378 ——
Slipper Pad

Slipper Belag
Garniture d'embrayage
AU =it

86898
X-ring 1.8x5mm
X-ring 1.8x5mm

Joint Section X 1.8x5mm
XUz 1.8x5mm

—a——

Piéces en caoutchouc
JdLEksE

86872

Diff Case Washer
Differentialgehaeuse Scheibe Rondelle Boitier
Differentiel
FAr—=ADuie—

|

b / L

68719

Silicone O-ring P-3 (Red)
Silikon O-Ring P-3 rot

Joint torigue silicone P-3 rouge
=U3z0us4 P32 RED

"~ J

85212

Slipper Access Cover
Slipper Zugangs Abdeckung
Couvercle acces embrayage
AU \—=FIz2hI—

Ol

86883

Rubber Bump Stop 3x7x4mm
Einfederweg Begrenzer 3x7x4dmm
Butee caoutchouc IxTx4mm
1T APy Z3) = 3x7xdmm

31

Ol

86029

Shock Diaphragm (13x4mm)
n £ o 13x4mm)

Membrane amortisseur (1 axfm)
23w P A F 7T 4L(13x4mm)

86968

Foam Block 50x22x11mm
Schaumstoff Block 50x22x11mm
Bloc mousse 50x22x11mm
F#—4LF7 0% 50x22x1 Imm




Tuning and Setup Guide Guide de réglage et mise au point

Setup Hilfe Fa—=-VI&ty NPy ITHAR

The BLITZ is the most tunable short cource truck currently available. Most of the adjustments can be made in very small increments to fine tune your handlii
and response. Use setup guide and the included setup sheets to start tuning your truck. Before making changes to the setup of the truck, make sure the

is in good running condition. Making setup changes to a truck in poor condition may not have the expected results.
DerBUTZistderambesfeneinms&ﬂendesthumeﬁuck&rﬁnMonmtaﬁiﬂichistDiemeistmﬁmtd!ﬂﬁﬁchkeﬁeﬂk&nmiﬂsﬂrkﬁnenw-
ten vorgenommen werden um lhr Auto sehr genau auf die Bedingungen anzupassen. Verwenden Sie die Setup und das Setup Blatt um Ihr Auto perfekt
abzustimmen. Bevor Sie Einstellungen am Auto vormehmen, stellen Sie sicher, dass sich Ihr Truck in gutem Zustand befindet.

Sonst kann es sein, dass Anderungen am Setup nicht die gewiinschten Ergebnisse erzielen.

Le BLITZ est le camion de course pré tle de possibilités de ré ui soit actuellement di: ible. Les ré t étre faits trés petii
el il eld it d et g dod e o o o ol b et i s ey oo i el bl el o
au point. Avant de modifier les réglages du véhicule, vérifiez que celui-ci est en bon état de marche.

Faire des modifications aux réglages d'un véhicule en mauvais état pourrait ne pas avoir les résultats attendus.

P A e AN S AP T P eI o S AR st e A e A

TPHOPDICL LBF>TLEVET,

ﬁEﬂwe_ Section Setup ltem Eefmme Section Setup ltem
Section de référence Point de ige Section de référence Point de
smesvay b Py sHesvay Byb Py
Ride Height Garde au sol ing Block Bloc de direction
6-1 Bodenfreiheit HE 6-4 Conihedel AFFUZHTIO
6_2 Camber Link Location Position de Ia biellette de carrossage 6_5 Tire Inserts Tire Inserts
Befestigung der oberen Querlenker 7w/ (—F—LEbDOHIE Reifeneinlagen A1V~
6_3 Shock Mounting Position Pasition de montage des amortisseurs 6_6 Shock Mounting Position Amortisseurs
Dampferposition TavIRb TR Diampferposition YavIFII—I—

Ride Height Garde au sol
Bodenfreiheit #&H

Use the preload collar to set the ride height of your car relative to the ground. You can experiment with chassis balance by keeping the car level or by raising the
front or by raising the rear higher.
Verwenden Sie die vorspannmutter um die Bodenfreiheit einzustellen. Sie kénnen die Balance des Autos beeinfiussen, indem Sie die Héhe der Achsen dndern.

Utilisez les collier precontraint pour fixer la garde au sol de votre véhicule. Vous pouvez éprouver I'équilibre du chassis en gardant la voiture a plat ou en élevant
plus haut I'avant ou 'arriére.

FU0—-KAS—REVENSOESERELET. iiR0OEEO/(SYARHTEULLE. 70X MW UL TFADREHEFRVUTLLS.

J0v-

Higher Ride Height -
GroBere Bodenfreiheit =
Garde au sol plus importante
HEO DD

32




Camber Link Location
Befestigung der oberen Querlenker

To adjust the response of your chassis you can use a variety of camber link locations.
Sie kénnen eine Reihe von Befestigungspositionen verwenden, um das Fahrverhalten zu verdndern.
Pour régler la réactivité de votre chissis, vous pouvez utiliser divers emplacements pour fixer les biellettes.

Fyli—F—LORDMHIBEEEETDLTATFY Y IVARY ABRBETHTEHTERT,

Position de Ia biellette de carrossage
7 wIN—F—LEb {FiFE

Camber Link Position Position de fa bieietie
Befesigung dersberes Qerester T/ (=P =LA

igung
plus haute
NAWT=

. Lower Position
Mecb'rgeregeiﬁbgmg

O—Rzs

Characteristics
Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten 4 14

More on-power steering. Car responds slower to input.

Better on smooth, high-gnp tracks with long fast corners.

Mehr Lenkung beim Gas Auta mﬂmf( lfangsamer auf Steuerbefehle.
Besser auf Griff und lange, schnelle Kurven.

Plus de direction en traction. f.il L@us aux commandes.
Convient miewx aux pistes lisses, ah’feawm‘le,avec virages longs ef rapides.

INO—A VRICAT T UL Y BMORIEDE<ED
HETH8EFROI—F—tid -kl

Less on-power s responds quicker to input.
Usein mnsmavmd i mmﬂ;m
Use on tracks with quick direction

Griff beim Gas geben. Automﬂymm:ellermsmme
Bei viel Griff um zu verhindern.
;‘WS decbmtmfl:m m[avuit md
oins en traction. ure aux

répond plus rapidement

Utilisez dans des conditions de forte accroche pour éviter le roulis dii 8
Fexceés d'adhérence en virage.

Utilisez cela sur les pistes ayant des changements de direction rapides.
IO—ABICAT 7UZI 03D BORBIRED

N P T DBE0—IRENS TR A0 ELORBY S ED

Camber Link Length Longueur de i bishetie
Linge der aberen Quecienter 72 1—F—LORE

Shorter link
K

Biellette plus courte
2a—hP—b

l@wm

OvIpP—L

Fro (B EREL. 2R PO R

6-

¥ a3y JBb e

You can change the shock mounting position by leaning the shocks at different angles, and also
shock closer or further from the centerline of the car. Youacconmhshﬂnsbymovmgiheshocklnpam?bot—

tom mounts to different locations on the shock towers and lower arms.
Sie kénnen die Winkel der Dimpfer, sowie die Entfernung zur Mittelachse des Chassis, dndern, indem Sie sie
an unterschiedlichen Punkten der Dampferbriicken und Schwingen befestigen.
Vous pouvez changer la position de montage
clinantt ceux-ci sur différents angles, et aussi en les déplagant plus ou
moins loin du centre de la voiture. Vous pouvez pour ce faire placer les
fixations inférieure et supérieure de I'amortisseur a différents endroits
sur les platines d’amortisseurs et les bras inférieurs.

DT

=2 F—, YATF—
9558555 s bomnE

des amortisseurs en in-

Shock Mounting Position Position de montage des amortisseurs
Dé@mpferposition

Dampferposition /2w Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten 45 %
More inclined Snﬂermddampng Weichere Dai am Anfang. Amortissement initial plus doux TSRO SN <ED
moving in on fower andfor Wdhmpmg ivere Amortissement TOIL vy THRO%SE <15
moving out on lower arm Beﬁer Is)as mehr Griff. Meilleure 2 ﬂfﬁ?hﬁ?b@ﬁéﬂb
Flacher. Ddmpferbiicke weiter more “forgivin Auto "verzeiht” eher Fehler. Permet un comportement qui « pardonne » R T
innen, Sd:niqgemfn:aussm Good far tracks, snmgn w Strecken mit viel aul B T LS UL D
Plus d'inclinaison vers mahgsmecarmestaﬂeandeasy , das das Auto stabiler und ien pour les pistes a forte accroche,
Iintérieur de la platine etlou vers | 10 drive. zu rendant :
Fextérieur du bras inférieur . voiture plus stable et plus facile & conduire.
2avOEHEDD
Less inclined Hartere Dampfung. t i SR <
moving out on tower andfor mem Saﬂidlwemqe'faﬂ Mmmd’ad)éru;::eﬁa WABONS 22 MECED
mowngmaniawerann Makes the car more i Direkteres Fahrverhalt Rend la voiture plus réactive LA AN YD

teiler. Dimpferbriicke weiter Better suited for tight, technical Besserﬁrm, nt mieux pour les FE=hIEI—AICES
aussen,Schmrgewem!rwm tracks Strecken pistes étroites et techniques
Moins d'inclinaison vers
I'extérieur de la platine etlou
vers l'intérieur du bras inférieur.
VA TEUTD

Hm

33

BLIT




Steering Block Bloc de direction

Lenkhebel AFFrUvIIovy
You can adjust the response of your chassis by changing steering blocks.
Sie kénnen das Fahrverhalten des Chassis einstellen, indem Sie die Lenkhebel tauschen.
Vious pouvez régler la réponse du chassis en changeant les blocs de direction.
AFFUIIOY IBMIBABTETI—F U VRN ERRT DT LNTERT.,

Std. Std.
Std. e S
N
\\
N
\
\\
\
1
;’0313245 Block hpmves UWPW Inline Steering Block
railin i ine i
Bloc I?mn;;% ,,gmmgm German 9
Lmkur%ﬂ_ock_ Ameﬁurehsumede e en traction. French e de virage plus rapide hors traction.
b—UYTAFTFUZI IO J—HU B DA, AYSAYAFTFUYI Y2 D= —UFHH QAT FULI AR AN £
Steering Block Steering Block Characteristics Caractéristiques
Lgk% AFFUIT IO Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten % £
Dweaseoﬁ-pow corners. More stability. Diminue la prise de virage semé hors traction. Plus de stabilité.
steenn%m mwer} Impraves on-power s at comer exit Réaction WP.I'{‘:IEPM i‘er?teea Ia prise de v traction).
103324 Betwhandﬁvgurer mpsandmﬂeﬂermmmnpennads igh-speed comers.  Améliore la sorfie de virage en traction. ure maniabilité sur les bosses et les
Trailing Trailing smmmmmmxumgm Bessere Stabilitit orniéres. Mieux pour les pistes iesnfuswmmdesmymmmtse
Trailing ~L—U>7 Langsameres Einlenkverhalten (beim Huk'en} Mehr’ enk% beim Herausbeschleunigen. J—FUIHARICP 25— AFFEcEs. ety
5 Besseres Fahrverhalten bei Spriinge und Spumillen. Fiir grofle Strecken mit AFFUV I RIEDEAT D
Kurven gesignet J—Fru i H Rt S T 0. F v TTEETD
100311 (Quicker off-power steering into comers. Slight tendency to push on-power at comer exit. Prise de virage plus rapide hors traction. Légére tendance & pousser en sortie de
Infine  Inline hemmnﬁght,fedmta.' fracks. virage, en traction. Convient mieux aux pistes serrées, technigues.
Infine 254w Lenkung beim Rollen am Kurveneingang. Leichte Tendenz bein J——UVIHMIOAFFUMILAMY AL E
zu schieben. Fir kleine, enge Strecken gesignet T—r—U BRI CP 5 — 25 78 5

Tire Inserts Inserts de pneus
Reifeneinlagen %A ¥A2F}—

Our new two stage short course inserts allow separate tuning of side bite from overall bite, allowing greater tuning sensitivity to track conditions with HPI Mk. 10 and Mk.
8 dual diameter wheels. Our open cell foam Short Course Inner Foams offer great all conditions handling while our new Pro Short Course Inner Foams use the latest
shaping technigues and materials to give you ultimate performance and side bite tunmg advamage.

Unsere neuen zweist, Short-Course Einlagen erlauben es die Seitenhaftu, genereﬂe Haftung getrennt voneinander zu beeinflussen. Somit kann man
zusammen mit den HPI 10 und Mk. 8 Dual Diameter Felgen noch sensibler auf Strecke reagieren. Unsere Short-Course Reifeneinlagen aus Schaumst-

ndm&hmm fiir alle Konditionen. Die neuen Pro Short- OourseReffenemFagennm‘zen die neuesten Techniken und Materialien um die ultimative
Lelsumg wi Einstellbarkeit der Seitenhaftung zu bieten.

Nosnowea:umser!sb:-phasepourShonOoumepemwtmmunmgiagesepamdelaccmdmhmleetdelmhedensmﬁe, ce qui permet une meilleure adapta-

reqlgeauxcomﬁﬂonsdeplsﬁeamlﬁ;aanle 10 et Mk. 8 a double diamétre. Nos inserts en mousse refendue pour Short Course offrent une excellente

les conditions, alors que nos nouvelles mousses intérieures Pro pour Short Course utilisent les toutes demiéres technigues de formage, et les
nﬁfermuxqmmsoﬁhmntdesperfonnaﬂoesmaravamagedumglage de l'accroche latérale.

FSwoIVF 43 VICEDETEHDI Uy TRHIEERAROIU w HHEEERICK DB Fa— VI TEDLSTHRD2AT—IIA P VF—ERALE UL, -T2l T7+—LE
DY 3— bI—AAVF—J +—LRB2ENEN\Y RUZ J(CEN, RFOREEHERHEERUPROY 3 — b I—A YF =T+ —LREAROI Y v JOF 1 —Z2 THECENTVET. R
B Y F—DlFEDRICE > TEOEMNF 2 —Z VI HTEICED ET.

SHORT COURSE INNER FOAM Rough Surface
MOUSSE INT. PROSHORTCOURSEUIW S
: COURSEF
B W P & 7 e et 1Y
00100
(]
Low High
A O—2uw J\fﬁf&)rg
(- 66| 0
— Smooth Surface
B AL—ATSEE

1 o The larger inner foam controls forward bite and how the truck responds while jumping and landing.
A \ | Der griBere Teil der Einlage kontrolliert die Traktion und wie sich der Truck beim Springen und Landen verhalt.
o | | La mousse intérieure la plus grande permet de contriler F'accroche vers I'avant et la maniére dont le véhicule répond lors des sauts et
Y | I lorsqu’il retombe au sol.
e i AN DA 2 F—J3— LTRABONS 2232 LV T E RO REE I/ M- ILLET .

| The smaller inner foam modifies the side bite character in corners and also fine tunes the overall straight line bite.

— : 4 / . f,-" - Mit dem kleineren Teil der Einlage lassen sich die Seitenhaftung in Kurven und der Geradeauslauf beeinflussen.
e | Yy | m La plus petite mousse intérieure modifie I'accroche latérale dans les virages, et p t aussi un réglage fin de I'accroche d'ensemble en

b PRID- F — T4 — LCRABORS 733y OF 1— = T ERBEONS S3a DT P AV F a—= U I ETNET.

=y BLIT

34




Shock Absorbers Amortisseurs

Change the springs to control the attitude of your car on the track. Stiffer springs react more quickly, but may not handle bumps. Try to use springs that keep the chassis level under

Déampfer vawHFII—=I—
Ressort d'amortisseur ﬂ]wndm Vs Sie Federn zu verwenden, die das Chassis in der Kurve
2avIRTUVT de

kdnnen Sie das Fahrverhalten auf der Strecke beeinflussen. Hirte Fedem fiihren dazu, dass das Auto schneller reagiert, kiinnen aber Probleme bei Wellen

gerade halten,
votre véhicule sur Ia piste. Des ressorts plus raides peuvent réagir plus rapidement, mais peuvent ne pas amortir fes bosses. Essayez

is & Mhorizontale en

Y- TOROEEA TV e T STETI/NO-ILET  REOENA 7L

VITTELARYANEE S5, Bl 0N ERINT #3 S RaTB0ET, - —Uy T TREDERDRET 327U TR 3T

<A,
méﬂ a7 | Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten ' Besdneitumg ]
SHOCK SPRING ﬁgﬂmf;m 8 a?ms
. . . . DAMPFERFEDER .1mm 8 COILS
Stiffer Less chassis roll. Less traction. Stiffer Red 103348@® BrSSORT AMORTISSEUR, 13x51x1.7mm 8 COILS
W " mdmmﬁmw Be“e’,l mrsgmm“s- ”ﬂ"e",‘. . Rot SawHATUZY 13x51x1.1mm B &
i W Raﬂbewguﬂydes Chassis. Weniger Griff. [ A K SHOCK SPRING 13x69x1.7mm 10 COILS
Auto reagiert schielior auf Steuerbelehle. ) v foX07 g LONEECHEEIE S e IO, s
mwmsmmmmmmm A SR~ 13x609% 1. 1mm 10 &
o ek s et B SHOCK SPRING 12661¢1.1mm 9 COLLS
DAMPFERFEDER .1mm 9 COILS
e iy oo e B, Mo o oo e Slonecgo Yellow 103348®  RroSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x5%x. 7mm 9 COILS
O LD Gelb aygATUYY 13x51x]1.1mm 9 &
RSHoa RIGH B Jaune SHOCK SPRING 13x69x1.1mm 11 COILS
A 2 A AI0— 103807@ DAMPFERFEDER 13x69x1.1mm 11 COILS
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x69x1.1mm 11 COILS
ZawHA U 13x68x1.1mm 11 &
SHOCK SPRING 1:?15'15;1:1}'11';;:: 10 COILS
DAMPFERFEDER . 1mm
Softer Mool Moy aclion: White 103348®  REGSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x51x1.1mm 10 COILS
Plus souple HmdeMMManhndhg Weill ayfRTYZY 13x51x1.1mm 10 &
BHEHL Mehr Ro g des Chassis. Mehr Grif. Blanc SHOCK SPRING 13x51x1.1mm 12 COILS
Beisser auf Stracken. Ik 103807@ DAMPFERFEDER 13x51x1.Tmm 12 COILS
Grisfiere Gefahr des Aufsetzens bei der Landung. RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x51x1.1mm 12 COILS
Plus de roulis du chassis. Plus d'adhérence. V 2awHA 72T 13x51x1.Tmm 12 &
Convient mieux aux pistes cahoteuses.
Plus demqmd‘eta!mmagem de I'atterrissage. SHOCK SPRING Tm‘ggfx;%‘l‘;%
Softer 03348 @ DAMPFERFEDER 5
E;;i’?:.b?émm Weicher Pink f ©  RESSORT AMORTISSEUR, 13xb1x1.imm 11 COILS
Plus Pink _¥aygAIUZT 13x51x1.1mm 11 &
PDSHL Rose SHOCK SPRING 13x51x1.1mm 13 COILS
evo 103807 @ DAMPFERFEDER 13x51x1.1mm 13 COILS
RESSORT AMORTISSEUR. 13x57x1.1mm 13 COILS
ZawHA U 13x51x1.1mm 13 &
Piston Hole Size E There are 3 pistons with different sized hole.

Lmhgmh deenplaﬂe Es drei verschedenedeenplaﬂennﬂmmdlremdmLod@uﬂe.
Orifice du piston de 'amortisseur o le ﬂ'y%it'rtmstaﬂiesd’urﬂ'imde
PRLVE EBONEORILANHEOET,
Kolbenplatte ¥ZAb Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten 4%
Softer Softer damping. Weichera Dampfung. Amoartissement plus doux TS
Weicher 3 More traction. Mehr Griff. Plus d'adhérence. Mo D
Plus souple Quicker chassis weight transfer. Schnellere Gesichi Transfert de masses du chissis plus rapide. EDERIR{ES
BHSHL . o Car reacts guicker to i Auto reagiert schneller auf Steverbefehie. Lxmmmmmndphrsmdunmtmmm LARAD SN
More chance of boffoming out when GriBiere Gefahr des Aufsetzens nach einem Sprung, Plus avec  PHSDULEA VEESE M —2 O TR DT DS
landing if used with “thinner” oil. wenn in Kombination mit diinnem Of verwendet, de Phuile plus « flvide . POEHF VEESE A~ O—/LDEAD
More chassis roll if used with “thinner"oil.  Mehr Rollbewegung des Chassis (mit diinnem Of). Plus de roulis du chéssis, avec de Muile plus « fluide ».  BEIOTAL—A & TR U IVEES
- Use with thicker oil f track is smoofh. io diches O, Utilisez de Phuile plus épaisse si la piste est lisse.
b
O O
Stiffer damping. Hirtere Dampfung. Amorfissement plus rigide. =Ry
Slower chassis weight fransfer. Langsamere Gewit Transfert de masses du chissis plus lenfe. ECERDEPDICED
Car reacts slower o input. Auto reagiert langsamer auf Steverbefehle. La voiture répond plus lenfement aux commandes. LMD
5 Less chance of boffoming out when Geringe Gefahr des Aufsetzens nach einem Sprung, Moins de risques d lors d' is avec BUTANERSE M~V OTFRETOTEAVEED
3 landing when used with “thicker® oil wenn in jon mit dickem Of de Phuile plus « épaissa s. BUAVEESE—2 0= D
Stiffer Less chassis rollif used with “thicker” oil.  Weniger Rollbewequng des Chassis (mit dickem O).  Moins de roulis du chissis, avec de Muile plus « épaisse s. EEIDIVEETIT OIS LERES
Harter % Use with thinner ol if track is rough. Verwenden Sie diinnes Ol, wenn die Strecke sehr Ufilisez de Phuile pius fiuide i Ia piste est cahofeuse.
Plus rigide uneben ist.
B
Shock Oil You can use shock oils of different weights in the shock absorber. Front/ Rear
Sie kénnen Ol mit unterschiedlicher Viskositét in den Dampfern verwenden. Vorne / Hinten Std. Std. 40wt
Huile pour amortisseur Vous utiliser des huiles de différentes viscosités dans 'amortisseur. Avant/Arriére  Std. %  (#400)
Jaw#-fﬂ' VayTA A N EEET HTETY/av I DR EEETEFT. JOvk/U 7P
D - [. ﬂ . [- 'hm‘ B ‘:afm:w’ B- m‘ Fms
Beschreibung & & Auswirkung auf das Fahrverhalten 4§ &
86951 PRO SILICONE SHOCK OIL 10wt ) HUILE AMORTISSEURS PRO 10wt Thinner Plus fluide
SILIKON-DAEMPFER-OEL 10wt ) PRO YUTuswA- )l 10wt (B0cc Diinner b5 mm nmmwmmxmmmmm
86953 PRO SILICONE SHOCK OIL 20wt HUILE AMORTISSEURS PRO 20wt e G e s .
SH IKON-DAEMPFER-OEL 20wt 1) PRO 3UOaawid )l 20wt (E0cc
86955 PRO SILICONE SHOCK OIL 30wt HUILE AMORTISSEURS PRO 30wt
SH IKON-DAEMPFER-OFEL 30wt 1) PRO 3023wl 30wt (E0cc
86957 PRO SILICONE SHOCK OIL 40wt (60cc)  HUILE AMORTISSEURS PRO 40wt
SILIKON-DAEMPFER-OEL 40wt ) PRO YUT>usws7 ) 40wt (60cc) N R
" ; DnsﬂwnﬂmemKﬂhmmMmm
86959 PRO SILICONE SHOCK OIL 50wt (60cc)  HUILE AMORTISSEURS PRO 50wt (60mi) Thicker Plus visqueuse e e
SI'LKON—.[)AEMPFER—OE_SGM{I&IImJ PRO 20354 Il 50wt (80cc) Dicker  rfriy ERR DR mmmmrﬁm

Hm

35

BLIT




BLIT=

Name / Nom Date [Date Event/Evénement Track / Température
Name / & & Datum/ & Veranstaltung/f </ Temperatur /A
Track / Piste Track Condifion / Conditions de piste Indoor  Tight Smooth Hord Packed Blue Groove Wet Low Bite High Bite
Strecke / t—%wh Streckenzustand / BEEHR Outdoor Open Rough  Loose/Loamy Dry Dusty Med Bite Other
Shocks
Ride Heighi Piston Fronf Ra]r
Bodenfreiheit Kolbenplatte
Garde au sol Piston A B
L] mm [==
Camber Oil wt.
AngleSturz Olviskositéit
Angle de carrossage  -1.5 o Grade huile 400 400
*vrI—A AL WES
Toe Angle Bladder
Vorspur Daempfermembran
12 Angle de pincement 05 o Coupelle v
% [ I59—
[ ' — Steering Block Spring
— ﬁ Lenkhebel Feder
: == o Ensemble bloc Inline Ressorts YELLOW WHITE
[2 -l TTH ) AFFPUIT0yY 27Uz
-L\l o | Shock Length
_____ON] Démpferlange
= veur amorfisseur
= PER} ] mm mm
Tires
Brand Front Rear
Hersteller
Marque
Py oo MAXXIS / HPI
Ride Height Compound
Bodenfreiheit Mischung
Garde au sol Gomme D /103334 D /103334
5E mm JVINOVE
Camber Insert
ing:esdi:rz Einlagen
ngle de carrossage  _. Insert
Fv/—f@ 25 A=k
Toe Angle Wheel
hghde e MK10 MK10
de pincement Jante
R P 2K3/4 - it — Il
Kick Up Notes
Rebond Notizen
Kick U Notes
xooryy  *1/ @ XE
Diff
Brand Oil w.
Hersteller Olviskositéit
Marque Grade huile 4000
ISR A IS
Notes
Notizen
Notes
AE
Motor
Motor Spur gear
m:lr Couronl::ad 77/83 /
=2 SRS s a2’ sy
Pini
i Ritzel ©
e By, 18
Esc
K :
Korse, ATTR-10 o
w4 ESC
Notes
Notizen
Note:
Note XE

BLIT




(e Setup Sheet

BLIT=

Name / Nom Date /Date Event/Evénement Track { Température
Name / & & Datum / B fi Veranstaltung/-f ~2/ Temperatur | 68
Track / Piste Track Condition / Conditions de piste Indoor  Tight Smooth Hard Packed Blue Groove Wet Low Bite High Bite
Strecke | H—Fwh I R Outdoor Open Rough  Loose/Loamy Dry Dusty Med Bite Other
Shocks
Ride Height Piston Front Rear
Bodenfreiheit Kolbenplatte
Garde au sol Piston
L] mm (==
Camber Oil wt.
AngleSturz Olviskositiit
Angle de carrossage ° Grade huile
Fv//—A AANES
Toe Angle Bladder
Vorspur Daempfermembran
Angle de pincement o Coupelle
| IS55—
Steering Block Spring
Lenkhebel Trailing Feder
Ensemble bloc Inline Ressorts
AFFUIT0Ovs AU
Shock Length
Démpferlange
veur amortisseur
PEDZ; - mm mm
Tires
Brand Front Rear
Hersteller
Marque
RS
Ride Height Compound
Bodenfreiheit Mischung
Garde au sol Gomme
E mm aVINTUR
Camber Insert
AngleSturz Einl
Angle de carrossage o |n;:19°n
Fr/—A A —h
Toe Angle Wheel
Vorspur Felge
Angle de pincement Jante
=1 2/3/4 - || mon
Kick Up Notes
Rebond Notizen
Kick Up Notes
xopey  +1/+2 XE
Brand Oil wt.
Hersteller Olviskosiftit
Marque Grade huile
ISUR A1 WES
Notes
Notizen
Notes
AE
Motor
Motor S rgTr:nd
{Mih;" %"‘E'f%r; stZ /13371/ 108:13873
Pini
e Ritzel ©
Batterie Pignon
IwFU— l:'g'_Z'D#T
ESC
Karosserie E%
e ESG
Notes
Notizen
Notes
Note *E

BLIT-




Exploded View Vue éclatée

Explosionszeichnung EHE

l_ Chassis Assembly Montage du chéssis
®  Chassis v — U ERE

D Z150

Z353

il z353
(T 103326 _%j
\"\\ .
> 100325
- z150

86068

86668

@ .\..\\\ 2353,‘ : S
00 2.0 100210 |
100317 R aasue&}% o)
28020 @ 1o0ez G 103328 @ 2705%% 2224
2 Z353

~.
z8e1 2353 100310 Z354
z685 &
100228 z
z885 &
se060 i@l
es0aT saese
58004 , 103327
@
100318 =) - 103327
Q‘
85054 f \ o
= TE108 _ £
_- i 103327
\ o i E
N es1g = E
~ &) i
- 100317 RN
™~ & =3 7543
e =y =3
S sooes o4
L 103327
-
~
S
~
e )
10372 Z0D A0 5 2652
@ Q b L) @ zesa
@ 100311 1ou3m
102387 | &
Zz264 BO21 ‘”33242543
ﬁ Bsa?a gy o
100211 q, el 3589'5 19'3319
103363 % f}; seser
102380 100310 = 1pa32s
100311 H @100312 88878 zasa
7L g

103328
5]
“=v38005 =2
G005 z354
102325 8RC0E, 58328
= &7

103325 #
o g‘ 7 103325
i T3 = 100214 e 1‘2235 (i hoaans
R = 7 03&905
103228 2 zznad j = 100310
/| 10333s %
j ? @ 28505 lgggs? ~ 28278
7203
100310
e 102325 ™ 2 %
BRA0E 100310

I e aa
&_? 2 e i 1003 10 7543
%36396

z353 28882
\ (ﬁ 100312 25204 20 O3 Aﬁraa
z3s0) [f@1o0s12 =103311
103284 ’03328 032680
c:‘132352 \ Has0a gsaaua
100311 =
103388 (0 103324
éi 8021 § @EIEIZ‘!
2043 103211 0226420?00
o -
2852 =
AB33
103362 10972

==y
38




100310

103358
> 100310

ie)

.
2202 {8, “‘\\\
DN
100217 | = _) o

88020 100328
zest B

zess &

100328 k=3

Z8B5 (= T

00317

]
=) sess2
85052
@1 no31e
RO
i
S

@ 103377

@ 7253 102377
@

% 8504
- -
- 103400 3, 5 ||
~
ot .. 1530

Ty 103400

¢ 2242 gggrz

103327
75108
=

103327 Q‘

5B024

85

B810@¢ 5 103361 é‘m
BO21% =2 103320
ar @

26857

® _ -7Tm

: =
284 103362
103328 BO21 z @

103908

103331

1145 S

86808

o
b sea71
L Z443
86043 %% i

24457 @
2802 5p3p




Parts List Pieces détachées

Ersatzteilliste J\—YUZ

@ Parts List
Paris#  Description Paris#  Description
Kry SC-15 ELECTRONIC SPEED CONTROL WITH REVERSE 103336 MOUNTED MAXXIS D TIRES/MK.10 WHEEL (CHROME/2PCS)
1146 FIREBOLT 15T MOTOR. (540 TYPE) 103337 MAXXIS TREPADOR BELTED TIRE D COMPOUND (2PCS)
6163 SERVO TAPE 20x100mm (5PCS) 103348 RACING SPRING SET (BLITZFRONT/4 PAIRS)
6819 SILICONE O-RING P-3 (RED/SPCS) 103360 FRONT AXLE 5x26mm (2PCS)
6918 PINION GEAR 18 TOOTH (48 PITCH) 103361 REAR AXLE 5x39mm (2PCS)
75106 BODY CLIP (6Bmm/BLACK/20PCS) 103362 LOCKING HEX WHEEL HUB 12mm (4PCS)
80559 HPFI SF-1 SERVO (STANDARD TORQUE) 103363  STEP SCREW 3.2x14mm (10PCS)
80569 HFI RF-6 RECEIVER WITHOUT CRYSTAL (AM 27MHZ/2CH) 103364 BUMPER. SHAFT 3x5X42mm (2PCS)
85053 SHOCK BODY SET (12x70-103mm/2PCS) 103365 MAIN CHASSIS
85054 SHOCK BODY SET (12x67-87mm/2PCS) 103367 STEP SCREW 3x25mm (2PCS)
85205 GEAR BOX SET 103368  AXLE SPACER 5x7x1.45mm (2PCS)
85206 REAR SUSPENSION ARM SET 103369 TURNBUCKLE M3x50mm (BLACK/2ZPCS)
85207 UPPER BRACE SET 103370 MUD FLAP SET (2PCS)
85208 SHOCK TOWER SET 103372 SPUR GEAR 83 TOOTH (48 PITCH)
85209 BATTERY BRACE SET 103373 SPUR GEAR 88 TOOTH (48 PITCH)
85211 GEAR COVER/MOTOR GUARD SET 103374 MOTOR PLATE 3.0mm (7075/GRAY)
85212 SLIPPER ACCESS COVER 103375 TOP SHAFT 5x48mm
86026 SHOCK SHAFT 3x57 5mm (2PCS) 103377 SLIPPER CLUTCH SET
86027 SHOCK SHAFT 3x49 5mm (2PCS) 103378 SLIPPER PAD (2PCS)
86029 SHOCK DIAPHRAGM 13x4mm (8PCS) 103400 GEAR DIFF BEVEL GEAR SET 10T/13T
86094 SCREW SHAFT M4x2 5x12mm (BLACK/BPCS) 103416 MAXKIS ATTK-10 PAINTED BODY (ORANGE/BLACK)
86871 DIFF SHAFT 10x23mm (2PCS) 103417 MAXKIS ATTK-10 PAINTED BODY (BLACK/SILVER)
86872 DIFF CASE WASHER (2PCS) 103418 ATTK-10 PAINTED BODY (BLACKAWHITE)
86878 TURNBUCKLE M3x69 (2PCS) 103419 ATTK-10 PAINTED BODY (BLACK/GRAY)
86881 FRONT BRACE 103729 SERRATED FLANGE LOCK NUT M4 (SILVERMOPCS)
86882 SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x32mm (2PCS) 103807 BLITZ RACING SPRING SET (REAR/4 PAIRS)
86883 RUBBER BUMP STOP 3x7xd4mm (12PCS) 103908 SERRATED FLANGE NUT M4X10.8mm (4Pcs)
86884 SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x27mm (2PCS) AB38 FLANGE PIPE 3x4.5x5.5mm
86886 DRIVE SHAFT 6x86mm (2PCS) BO21 BALL BEARING 5x10x4mm (2PCS)
86887 SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x54mm (2PCS) BO30 BALL BEARING 10x15x4mm (2PCS)
86888 SUSPENSION SHAFT 3x33mm (2PCS) 7083 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
86895 CAP HEAD SCREW M3x30mm (10PCS) 7085 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x15mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
86896 BALL STUD 4. 8x12mm (10PCS) 7086 FLAT HEAD SCREW M3x18mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
86897 BALL STUD 4. 8x15mm (10PCS) 7150 ANTENNA PIFE SET
86898 X-RING 1.8x5mm (BPCS) 7162 HEAVY WEIGHT GREASE (#100000/GEAR DIFF)
86905 SERVO SAVER BODY 8x16.5mm 7203 WASHER M3x6mm (10PCS)
86943 52T DRIVE GEAR/DIFF CASE 7224 WASHER M3x8mm (10PCS)
86944 IDLER. GEAR 28T 7242 E CLIP E2mm (20PCS)
86945 TOP GEAR 20T 7244 E CLIP E-4 (10PCS)
86947 IDLER GEAR SHAFT 5x16mm 7263 PIN 2x8mm (12PCS)
86968 FOAM BLOCK 50x22x11mm 7264 PIN 2x10mm SILVER (10PCS)
86959 THUMBSCREW M3x9x7mm (2PCS) 7350 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x5mm (HEX SOCKET/MOPCS)
87254 SHOCK SET 70-103mm (ASSEMBLED/2 SHOCKS) 7352 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x8mm (HEX SOCKET/MOPCS)
87255 SHOCK SET 67-87mm (ASSEMBLED/2 SHOCKS) 7353 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (HEX SOCKET/MO0PCS)
100310 BALL END SET 7354 BUTTON HEAD SCREW M3x12mm (HEX SOCKET/10PCS)
100311 FRONT UPRIGHT SET 7411 CAP HEAD SCREW M2x8mm (10PCS)
100312 FRONT SUSPENSION ARM SET 7449 FLAT HEAD SCREW M2 5x12mm (HEXSOCKET/10PCS)
100314 SUSPENSION MOUNT SET 7538 CAP HEAD SCREW M3x25mm (6PCS)
100317 SHOCK CAP AND PRELOAD COLLAR SET 7541 CAP HEAD SCREW M3xt6mm (6PCS)
100318 SHOCK PARTS SET 7542 CAP HEAD SCREW M3xBmm (12PCS)
100325 SERVO MOUNT SET 7543 CAP HEAD SCREW M3x10mm (6PCS)
100328 SHOCK PISTON AND BALL SET 7546 CAP HEAD SCREW M3x18mm (10PCS)
103323 FRONT CHASSIS BRACE 7653 NUT M3 (BPCS)
103324  TRAILING STEERING BLOCK SET 7861 LOCK NUT M2 6 (4PCS)
103325 STEERING PARTS SET 7863 LOCK NUT M3 (6PCS)
103326 REAR BRACE SET 7885 WASHER 2.7x6.7x0.5mm (10PCS)
103327 BODY MOUNT SET 7594 WASHER M5x10x0.5mm SILVER (10PCS)
103328 SKID PLATE SET Z700 SET SCREW M3x3mm (6PCS)
103329 REAR HUB CARRIER SET Z705 SET SCREW M3x10mm
103330 BUMPER SET 7852 WASHER 5x7x0.2mm (10PCS)
103331 MK 10 WHEEL MATTE CHROME (4.5mm OFFSET/2PCS) 7B92 WASHER 10x12%0.2mm (10PCS)
103334 SHORT COURSE INNER FOAM (MEDIUM/2PCS)
L =7 P BLIT




& Ersatzteileliste

3 SC-15 ELEKTRONISCHER FAHRTENREGLER (RUECKWAERTS) 103336 MAXXIS D REIFEN AUF MK.10 FELGEN (CHROM/2ST)
1146 FIREBOLT 15T MOTOR (540ER) 103337  MAXXIS TREPADOR D REIFEN (BELTED/2ST)

6163 DOPPELSEITIGES KLEBEBAND 20x100mm 103348  BLITZ RACING FEDERN SET (VORNE/4 PAAR)

6819 SILIKON O-RING P-3 ROT (5 ST.) 103360 RADACHSE VORNE 5x26mm (2ST/BLITZ)

6918 RITZEL 187 43DP 103361  RADACHSE HINTEN &5x39mm (2ST/BLITZ)

75108 KAROSSERIEKLAMMERN (8mm/SCHWARZ/20ST) 103362  FELGENMITNEHMER 12mm MIT SICHERUNG (4ST/BLITZ)
80559 HPI SF-1 SERVO (STANDARD) 103363  STUFENSCHRAUBE 3.2x14mm (10ST)

80569 HPI RF-6 EMPFAENGER OHNE QUARZ (AM 27MHZ/2KANAL) 103364 RAMMER WELLE 3x5x42mm (2ST)

85053 DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE SET (12x70-103mm/2ST/FIRESTORM) 103365  CHASSIS (BLITZ)

85054 DAEMPFERGEHAEUSE SET (12x67-87mm/2ST/FIRESTORM) 103367  STUFENSCHRAUBE 3x25mm (2ST)

85205 GETRIEBEBOX SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103368  ACHSEN SCHEIBE 5x7x1.45mm (2ST)

85206 SCHWINGEN SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103369  SPURSTANGE M3x60mm (SCHWARZ/2ST)

85207 QUERLENKERVERSTREBUNG OBEN SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103370 SCHMUTZFAENGER SET (2ST/BLITZ)

85208 DAEMPFERBRUECKEN SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103372 HAUPTZAHNRAD 83 ZAEHNE (48DF)

85209 AKKUHALTERUNGS SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103373 HAUPTZAHNRAD 88 ZAEHNE (48DF)

85211 GETRIEBEABDECKUNG/MOTORSCHUTZ SET (E-FIRESTORM) 103374  MOTORFLATTE 3.0mm (7075/GRAU/BLITZ)

85212 SLIPPER ZUGANGS ABDECKUNG (E-FIRESTORM) 103375  OBERE GETRIEBEWELLE 5x48mm (BLITZ)

86026 KOLBENSTANGE 3x57.5mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) 103377  SLIPPER SET (BLITZ)

86027 KOLBENSTANGE 3x48.5mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) 103378  SLIPPER BELAG (2ST/BLITZ)

86029 DAEMPFERMEMBRAN 13x4mm (8ST/FIRESTORM) 103400 KEGELRAD SET 102/13Z (BLITZ)

86094 GEWINDESTIFT M4x2.5x12mm (SCHWARZ/BST) 103416 ATTK-10 MAXXIS KAROSSERIE (ORANGE/SCHWARZ)
86871 DIFFERENTIALWELLE 10x23mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) 103417 ATTK-10 MAXXIS KAROSSERIE (SCHWARZ/SILBER)
86872 DIFFERENTIALGEHAEUSE SCHEIBE (2ST/FIRESTORM) 103418 ATTK-10 KAROSSERIE (SCHWARZ/WEISS)

86878 SPURSTANGE M3x69mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) 103419 ATTK-10 KAROSSERIE (SCHWARZ/GRAU)

86881 VORDERE VERSTREBUNG (FIRESTORM) 103729  GERIFFELTE STOPPMUTTER MIT FLANSCH (SILBER/10ST)
86882 SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x32mm (2ZST/FIRESTORM) 103807  BLITZ RACING FEDERN SET (HINTEN/4 PAAR)

86883 EINFEDERWEG BEGRENZER 3x7x4mm(125/GUMMI/FIRESTORM) 103908  GERIFFELTE MUTTER MIT FLANSCH M4X10.8mm (4ST)
86884 SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x27mm (2ZST/FIRESTORM) A838 METALLHUELSE 3x4.5%5.5mm

86886 ANTRIEBSWELLE 6x86mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) B021 COMPETITION LOW FRICTION KUGELLAGER 5x10mm (2 ST.)
86887 SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x54mm (2ZST/FIRESTORM) B030 COMPETITION LOW FRICTION KUGELLAGER 10x15x4mm 2 ST
86888 SCHWINGENSTIFT 3x33mm (2ST/FIRESTORM) Z083 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/10ST)
86895 INBUSSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (10ST) Z085 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x15mm (INBUS/10ST)
86896 KUGELKOPF 4.8x12mm (10ST/FIRESTORM) Z086 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x18mm (INBUS/10ST)
86897 KUGELKOPF 4.8x15mm (10ST/FIRESTORM) Z150 ANTENNENROHRSET

86898 X-RING 1.8x5mm (8ST/FIRESTORM) 7162 ZAEHES FETT (#100000/KEGELDIFF)

86905 SERVO SAVER KUNSTSTOFF TEILE 8x16.5mm 7203 M3X6 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE (10 ST.)

86943 GETRIEBEZAHNRAD 527/DIFFGEHAEUSE (E-FIRESTORM) 7224 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE M3x8mm (10 ST.)

86944 GETRIEBEZAHNRAD 287 (E-FIRESTORM) 7242 E-CLIP E2mm SILBER 20ST.

86945 GETRIEBEZAHNRAD 20Z (E-FIRESTORM) 7244 E-CLIP E4 SCHWARZ (10 ST))

86947 GETRIEBEWELLE 5x16mm (E-FIRESTORM) 7263 STIFT 2x8mm (125T.)

86968 SCHAUMSTOFF BLOCK 50x22x11mm (E-FIRESTORM) 7264 STIFT 2x10mm SILBER (10 ST.)

86969 RAENDELSCHRAUBE M3x9x7mm (2ST) Z350 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x5mm (INBUS/10ST)
87254 DAEMPFERSET 70-103mm (MONTIERT/2ST/FIRESTORM) 7352 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (INBUS/10ST)
87255 DAEMPFERSET 67-87mm (MONTIERT/2ST/FIRESTORM) 7353 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (INBUS/10ST)
100310  KUGELKOPF SET (FIRESTORM) 7354 FLACHKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x12mm (INBUS/10ST)
100311 LENKHEBELTRAEGER SET Z411 INBUSSCHRAUBE M2x8mm (10ST)

100312  VORDERES SCHWINGEN SET 7449 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M2 .5x12mm (INBUS/10ST)
100314  AUFHAENGUNGS HALTERUNGS SET 7538 SENKKOPFSCHRAUBE M3x25mm (65T.)

100317 DAEMPFERKAPFE UND MUTTER SET (FIRESTORM) 7541 INBUSSCHRAUBE M3x6mm (6ST)

100318  DAEMPFERTEILE SET (FIRESTORM) 7542 INBUSSCHRAUBE M3x8mm (12ST)

100325 SERVOHALTERUNG SET 7543 INBUSSCHRAUBE M3x10mm (6ST)

100328  DAEMPFER KOLBENFLATTEN UND KUGELSATZ SET 7546 INBUSSCHRAUBE M3x18mm (10ST)

103323  VORDERE CHASSIS-STREBE (BLITZ) 7653 MUTTER M3 6ST.

103324  LENKUNGSBLOCK SET (BLITZ) 7661 STOPPMUTTER M2.6 (4 ST.)

103325  LENKUNGSTEILE SET (BLITZ) 7663 STOPPMUTTER M3 (65T.)

103326  HINTERE STREBE SET (BLITZ) 7685 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 2.7x6.7x0.5mm (10ST.)

103327 KAROSSERIEHALTER SET (BLITZ) 7694 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE M&x10x0.5mm SILBER (10ST.)
103328  SKID PLATE SET (BLITZ) Z700 MADENSCHRAUBE M3x3mm (6ST)

103329  HINTERE RADTRAEGER SET (BLITZ) Z705 MADENSCHRAUBE M3x10mm

103330 RAMMER SET (BLITZ) Z852 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 5x7x0.2mm (10ST.)

103331 MK.10 FELGEN MATT CHROM (4.5mm OFFSET/2ST) 7892 UNTERLAGSCHEIBE 10x12xD.2mm (10ST.)

103334  SHORT COURSE REIFENEINLAGEN (MITTEL/2ST)

ey BLIT

41




® Pieces Detachees

341
1146
6163
6819
6918
75106
80559
80569
85053
85054
85205
85206
85207
85208
85209
85211
85212
86026
86027
86029
86094
86871
86872
86878
86881
86882
86883
86884
86886
86887
86888
86895
86896
86897
86898
86905
86943
86944
86945
86947
86968
86969
87254
87255
100310
100311
100312
100314
100317
100318
100325
100328
103323
103324
103325
103326
103327
103328
103329
103330
103331
103334

CONT. DE VITESSE ELECT. SC-15 AV. MARCHE ARRIERE
MOTEUR FIREBOLT 15D (TYPE 540)

DOUBLE FACE 20x100mm (S5)

JOINT TORIQUE SILICONE P-3 ROUGE (5 PCS)
PIGNON 18 DENTS (48 DF )

CLIP CARR. (Bmm/NCIR/20 P.)

SERVO HPI SF-1 (COUPLE STANDARD)
RECEFTEUR HPI RF-6 SANS QUARTZ (AM 27MHZ/2CH)
ENS. CORPS AMORTISSEUR (12x70-103mm/2P.)
ENS. CORPS AMORTISSEUR (2x67-87mm/2F.)
ENS. BOITE VITESSES

JEU BRAS DE SUSFENSION ARRIERE
ENSEMBLE RENFORTS SUPERIEURS

ENS. PLATINE DE SUSPENSION

ENSEMBLE CALAGE DE BATTERIE
ENSEMBLE CARTER PIGNON/FROTECTION MOTEUR
COUVERCLE ACCES EMBRAYAGE

AXE AMORTISSEUR 3x57.5mm (2P.)

AXE AMORTISSEUR 3x49.5mm (2P.)
MEMBRANE AMORTISSEUR 13x4mm (8P.)
AXE FILETE M4x2.5x12mm (NOIR/GF.)

AXE DIFFERENTIEL 10x23mm (2F.)

RONDELLE BOITIER DIFFERENTIEL (2P.)
BIELLETTE M3x69mm (2P.)

RENFORT AVANT

AXE DE SUSPENSION 3x32mm (2F.)

BUTEE CAOUTCHOUC 3x7x4mm (12P.)

AXE DE SUSPENSION 3x27mm (2F.)

AXE TRANSMISSION 6x86mm (2P.)

AXE DE SUSPENSION 3x54mm (2F.)

AXE DE SUSPENSION 3x33mm (2F.)

VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M3x30mm (10P.)
ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x12mm (10F.)

ROTULE SUR TIGE 4.8x15mm (10P.)

JOINT SECTION X 1.8x5mm (8FCS)

TUBE DECONOMISEUR DE SERVO 8x16.5mm
BOITIER DIFF/PIGNON ENTRAINEMENT 52D
PIGNON FOU 238D

GRAND PIGNON 20D

AXE PIGNON FOU 5x16mm

BLOC MOUSSE 50x22x11mm

VIS A AILETTES M3x9x7mm (2P.)

JEU AMORTISSEURS 70-103mm (MONTES/2 AMORTISSEURS)
JEU AMORTISSEURS 67-87mm (MONTES/2 AMORTISSEURS)

JEU EMBOUT SPHERIQUE

FUSEE AVANT

JEU BRAS DE SUSPENSION AVANT
JEU SUFPPORT DE SUSPENSION

ENS. BOUCHON AMORTIS. ET COLLIER DE FRECONTRAINTE

ENSEMBLE PIECES AMORTISSEUR

JEU MONTAGE SERVO

PISTON AMORTISSEUR ET BILLE SET

RENFORT CHASSIS AVANT

ENSEMBLE BLOC TRAINANT DIRECTION

ENS. PIECES DE DIRECTION

ENSEMBLE RENFORT ARRIERE

JEU MONTAGE CARROSSERIE

ENSEMBLE PROTECTION CARTER

ENS. PORTE MOYEU ARRIERE

ENSEMBLE PARE-CHOCS

JANTE MK.10 CHROMEE MATE (DEPORT 4.5mm/2P.)
MOUSSE INTERIEURE SHORT COURSE (MEDIUM/2P.)

—a——

42

103336
103337
103348
103360
103361
103362
103363
103364
103365
103367
103368
103369
103370
103372
103373
103374
103375
103377
103378
103400
102416
103417
103418
102419
103729
103807
103908
AB38
B021
B030
Z083
Z085
Z086
Z150
7162
7203
7224
7242
7244
7263
7264
Z350
7352
7353
7354
7411
7449
7538
7541
7542
7543
7546
7653
7661
7663
Z685
7694
Z700
Z705
7852
7892

PNEU MAXXIS D MONTES SUR JANTE MK.10 (CHROME/2P.)
PNEU MAXXIS TREPADORTOILEGO ~ ED (2P)
ENS. RESSORTS COURSE BLITZ (AV/4 PAIRES)
ESSIEU AVANT 5x26mm (2P.)

ESSIEU ARRIERE 5x39mm (2P.)

HEX. DE BLOCAGE MOYEU 12mm (4P.)

VIS A EPAULEMENT 3.2x14mm (10P.)

AXE DE PARE-CHOCS 3x5x42mm (2P.)

CHASSIS PRINGIPAL

VIS A EPAULEMENT 3x25mm (2P.)

ESPACEUR ESSIEU 5x7x1.45mm (2P.)

BIELLETTE M3x60mm (NOIR/2P.)

ENSEMBLE GARDE BOUE (2P.)

COURONNE 83 DENTS (48DP)

COURONNE 88 DENTS (48DP)

PLAQUE MOTEUR 3.0mm (7075/GRIS)

AXE GRAND PIGNON 5x48mm

ENSEMBLE EMBRAYAGE

GARNITURE D'EMBRAYAGE (2P.)

ENS.PIGNONS CONIQUES DIFF 10D/13D
CARROSSERIE PEINTE ATTK-10 MAXXIS (ORANGE/NOIR)
CARROSSERIE PEINTE ATTK-10 MAXXIS (NOIRIARGENT)
CARROSSERIE PEINTE ATTK-10 (NOIR/BLANC)
CARROSSERIE PEINTE ATTK-10 (NOIR/GRIS)
ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4 (ARGENT/10P.)

ENS. RESSORTS COURSE BLITZ (AR/4 PAIRES)
ECROU CRANTE A BRIDE M4X10.8mm (4P.)

PALIER 3x4.5x5.5mm NOIR

ROULEMENT 5x10mm (2PCS)

ROULEMENT 10x15x4 ZZ(2PCS)

VIS TETE PLATE M3x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 P.)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x15mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10P.)
VIS TETE PLATE M3x18mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10P.)
ENSEMBLE ANTENNE

GRAISSE CHARGEE (#100000/DIFFERENTIEL)
RONDELLE M3x6mm (10PGS)

RONDELLE M3x8mm NOIR (10PCS)

CIRCLIPS 2mm (520)

CIRCLIPS 4mm (10PCS)

GOUPILLE 2x8 (12PCS)

GOUPILLE 2x10mm ARGENT (10PCS)

VIS TETE RONDE M3x5mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 P.)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x8mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 P.)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 P.)
VIS TETE RONDE M3x12mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10 P.)
VIS TETE CYLINDRIQUE M2x8mm (10P.)

VIS TETE FRAISEE M2.5x10mm (SIX PANS CREUX/10PCS)
VIS TETE FRAISEE M3x25mm (6PCS)

VIS M3xBmm (6P.)

VIS M3x8mm (12P.)

VIS M3x10mm (6P.)

VIS M3x18mm(10P.)

ECROU M3

ECROU NYLON M2.6 (4P.)

ECROU NYLSTOP M3 (6P.)

RONDELLE 2.7x6.7x0.5mm (10PCS)

RONDELLE 5x10mm (10PCS)

VIS SANS TETE M3x3mm (6P.)

VIS HALLEN SANS TETE M3x10mm

RONDELLE 5x7x0.2mm (10PCS)

RONDELLE 10x12x0.2mm (10PCS)

BLIT"




D ANFZIN=YUZX

341
1146
6163
6819
6918
75106
80559
80569
85053
85054
85205
85206
85207
85208
85209
85211
8sala
286026
86027
86029
86094
86871
86872
86878
86881
86882
86883
B6884
86886
86887
86888
86895
BE896
86897
86898
86905
86943
86944
86945
86947
86968
86969
87254
87255
100310
100311
1ao031a
100314
100317
100318
100325
100328
103323
103324
103325
103326
103327
103328
103329
103330
103331
103334

@ B

SC-16 AE—KFI» +O—-5—
ZPAP—HIb 15T E—5—
HAMET— 7 20 100mm (5@AbD)
Lyaouz4d P3 RED

EZ#2#7 18T (48P)

MF«—E> (Bmm/T 5w 2)

HPI SF-1 Y—ifi (v 1)

HPI BF-6 Lrir—I{— (2 UZ5)L#/AM 27MHz/2ch)
awSRT v  (12x70-103mm/2pcs)
wawIRT v  (12x67-87mm/2pcs)
FPRy I

UPHIAF—LEw

Fuli—=7L—Xtzv k

vawoyI—Ewk
KyFU—=JU—-2Ew
FFHAN—/E—F—H—FEv

AU wIK=FoeZAHI—

a3wIY 2k 3x57.5mm (2pcs)
awoY+ 7 3x49.5mm (2pcs)
wawIHL P IS5 13x4mm (Bpos)
AZUa—w+ 7 b MdAx2Ex12mm (FSw2/6pcs)
FI7v9 7 10x23mm (2pcs)
FIr—RTvv— (2pcs)

F—=210w ZILM3KBImm (2pcs)

207 kR7L—A

AR 3 v b 3x32mm (2pcs)
TR wIS5I— (12pcs)

BHAMRYL3 Y Ve D bk 3x27mm (2pcs)
ES« 72+ 7 b BxB8BmMmM (2pcs)
HANIY 39T b 3x54mm (2pes)
YA v 7+ 3x33mm (2pes)
FowInw KU a— M3x30mm (10pcs)
H—ILA & v E 4.8x12mm (10pcs)
H—ILA & v E 48x15mm (10pcs)
X-U4 1.8x5mm (8pcs)
H—iiz—/{—KF +— 8x16.5mm

52T RS IF¥F/TIor—2

74 FS—%7 28T

bw JHF 20T

A BS—FF &+ 7 b 5x16mm
Z#—AL70v o 50x22x11mm

HLHZ 21U 23— M3k9x7mm (2pcs)

Y 3wty F70-103mm ($EILEH)
v3wotwy b 67-87mm (HEILEH)
R=ILIV KEEwy b

20YRFP w734 REY

20Y MFAF—-LEY

HBAIOU Y b
YawdFew/TUO—FAS—EY
vawsN—vEv

H—Tov ey
YawSERRY/H=ILEY

0¥ kv —2TL—2
ro—=UYTIFPwTS5A MY b
AFFUZIN—vEw

UF7IL—REw b

RF4To/bEY

AFw RIL—bkEw b
UPNTEeUFEY

K-ty b+

MK.10 i« —Jb ¥ w b&20O—L4 (4.5mm# 7w +/2pes)
Ya—bad—AAUF—=TF—L(EF + T L/2pcs)

—a——

43

103336
103337
103348
103360
103361
103362
103363
103364
103365
103367
103368
103369
103370
103372
103373
103374
103375
103377
103378
103400
103416
103417
103418
103419
103729
103807
103908
A838
BO21
BO30
Z0B3
Z085
Z0B6
Z150
Ziez
Z203
Z224
Zz242
Z244
Z263
Z264
Z350
Z362
Z363
Z354
Z411
Z449
Z538
Z541
Z542
Z543
Z546
ZE6B63
Z661
Z663
ZE685
Z694
Z700
Z705
Zgba
Zgoz

@ &

#EEEMAXXIS TREPADOR #+ D 2D K (#0—L4/2pcs)

MAXXIS TREPADOR ~JLFw E&4+ D V22 F (2pes)

L= P2 TUTEYy b (TU 9 Y/EI/ANT)
0V RP 2 2JL Bx26mm (2pcs)

UFPTF 22 5x39mm (2pcs)

Ow& %+ F7@INT 12mm (dpcs)
AFwIALUa— 3.2x14mm (10pcs)

IS =2 v T R3x5x42mm (2pcs)
AA DD =2

AFwITALo U a— 3x25mm (2pcs)
POANAN—Y— Ex7x1.45mm (2pcs)
H—21Cw 2)b M3xB0mm (75 v &/2pcs)
Iw RI7Tv Ty b (2pcs)

ZI/{—FTF B3T (48P)

2 /{—F7F BET (48P)

E—H—TL—b 3.0mm (7075/FL—)

kT 47k Bx48mm
AUwNN—=o5wFEY

AU )i—itw I (2pcs)

ANLFEFEY R 10T/13T

ATTK-10 M 2 T 4 — MAXXIS (F L2/ TTwd)
ATTK-10 Mo 2 T« — MAXXIS (TS5 w2/ 2)=)
ATTK-10 N Y bRF 4 — (IS w2 /RI4 )
ATTK-10 RV bRF 4 — (IS w2/T—)
BL—Fw K25 2Y0v o+ w M4 (2)1I(—/10pcs)
BLITZ L= 2T 27U Ty | (B/4157F)
M4x10.8mm EL—Fw EZ5YFw b (4dpes)
52U« T 3xd.5x5.5mm

Hi—IL<FP U4 5x10mm (2pcs)
ARFPUF10x15x4 ZZ (2pcs)

HS2Y M3x10mm (7vEY 4w /10pcs)
HS2Y M3x15mm (7vEY 4w +/10pcs)

B SRY M3x18mm (FEY & w b/10pcs)
FUFFNATE2Y b

A= 14 RTUZ (N—E/FPFIH)

T w i —M3xEmm (10pcs)

T w i —M3x8mm (10pcs)

EUZJE2 (20pcs)

EUZ/ZE4 (10pcs)

EZ 2x8mm (12pcs)

Ez 2x10mm (10pcs)

FARRY M3XEMmM (778 V4w i/ 10pes)
FARRY M3xBmm (778 V4w b/ 10pes)
FARY M3x10mm (@Y 4w /10pcs)
FAZY M3x12mm (7vEY 4w /10pcs)
F+w J2Y M2xBmm (10pcs)
HIRIM25x12mm (FREY 4w b/10pes)
F+w IR M3x25mm (6pcs)

F 4w TR M3xBmMm (6pcs)

Fw I2Y M3xBmm (12pcs)

*4w 7RI M3x10mm (Bpcs)

F 4w TRY M3x18mm (10pcs)

Fw kM3

02+ w - M2.6 (dpcs)
FOvFw FM3 (Bpes)

Twip— 2.7x6.7x0.5mm (10pcs)

w2 —MEX10x0.5mm (10pcs)

4 ERIM3IX3mm (Bpcs)

4 ERIM3Ix10mm

Dw i — BEx7x0.2mm (10pcs)

A 10x12x0.2mm (10pcs)

BLIT




Option Parts List Liste des piéces optionnelles
Tuningteileliste

F7aVIN—=YUR K

FLUX IS 2 LAL AT L

100416

FLUX MOTIV BRUSHLESS ESC

FLUX MOTIV BRUSHLESS ESC

CONTR. ELEC. VIT. FLUX MOTIV SANS BALAIS
FLUX MOTIV 732 LARE—FIY bO—5—

100419

FLUX WARP 5700kV BRUSHLESS MOTOR
FLUX WARP 5700kV BRUSHLESS MOTOR
MOTEUR SANS BALAIS FLUX WARP 5700kV
FLUX WARP 5700kV 3 YL AE—5—

86831

ALUMINUM FRONT SUSPENSION ARM MOUNT
VORDERE SCHWINGENHALTERUNG ALUMINIUM
SUPPORT BRAS DE SUSPENSION ALUMINIUM AVANT
FREIOYMAF-LIDI b

/
/'y /
86832 87256
ALUMINUM FRONT ARM BRACE ALUMINUM REAR HUB CARRIER SET (0 Degree) ALUMINUM THREADED SHOCK SET SHOCK COLOR PARTS SET
VORDERE SCHWINGEN VERSTREBUNG AL UMINIUM HINTERES RADTRAEGER SET ALU (DGRAD) ALU SET FARBIGE DAEMPFERTEILE SET
RENFORT BRAS Al UMINIUM AVANT ENS. PORTE MOYEU ARRIERE ALUMINUM (0 DEGRES) ENS AMORTISSEURS. ALU. ALETES ENSEMBLE PIECES COULEUR
F=70% RF—LTL—R FISUPNTFvUFEy I (OF) PLEALTy boawd Y3 wIhAT-—YEy b
103395 (67-87mm) 103407 CLEAR ANODIZED
103410 103mm) 103408 ORANGE ANODIZED
103441 DARK BROWN ANODIZED
7 / / /
%% %% 7 7
-
EndMN pamem D
—-~—FT]
86844
TITANIUM NITRIDE COATED SHOCK SHAFT TITANIUM NITRIDE STEERING POSTAIIZBM mmmm% SUSPENSION PRO SHICONE SHOCK OIL ))
'Ol BENSTANGE ANNITRIER 1 ENKUNGSPFOSTEN SCHWINGENS SILIKON-DAEMPFER-OEL
:XEMT Mm"m’;mmmé’ MONTANT DIRECTION NITRURE DE TITANE 3x23mm AXE SUSPENSION NITRURE DE 11TANE HUILE AMORTISSEURS
F9Ua—huawST eI R F&YI—FAFFUYIHA + 3x23mm FIYI-MFRUFTH PRO ¥U3>¥ 5 w5% ) (60cc)
86842 3x50mm 86845 3x32mm B6951 10wt
86843 gm 86846 3x2Tmm 86953 20wt
86847 3x54mm 86955 30wt
86848 3x33mm 86957 40wt
7 /
“ S 4 //
i PINION GEAR (48 PITCH) SPUR GEAR (48 L
UNIVERSAL DRIVE SHAFT SET 1 BALL DIFF SET (52 TOOTH DRIVE GEAR)
KARDAN SET Ritzel (48dp) MMMW;J ) KUGELDIFFERENTIAL SET (527)
ENSEMBLE TRANSMISSION UNIVERSEL E:#V#; {4B)F] zC JU(U_'LO; W{‘“E ENSEMBLE BILLES DIFF (PIGNON ENTR. 52 D)
A= I FSA Ty 9T v b w—=NF T b (BET)
6916 16T 103371 77T 103376
§ 61435 80T BALL DIFF REBUILD KIT
6934 34T 61437 85T KUGELDIFFERENTIAL WARTUNGS SET
KIT REFECTION DIFFBILLE
/ / R=LFTUENL EFy b /

BLIT>




COMPOSITE MAIN CHASSIS
CHASSIS (FASERVERSTAERTER KONST-
STOFF

PRO SHORT COURSE INNER FOAM
PRO SHORT COURSE REIFENEINLAGEN
MOUSSE INTERIEURE PRO SHORT COURSE

SHORT COURSE INNER FOAM SHORT
COURSE REIFENEINLAGEN MOUSSE
SHORT COURSE

17 " PO S RSy ¥3—hI—RAVF—T3—h MAXXIS TREPADOR ~ILF w K&+
FST7A b AL I v—Y 103334 MEDIUM 103338 D COMPOUND
;03332 MEDIUM 103335 SOFT 103338 S COMPOUND
7
'

MAXXIS TREPADOR %1+
103804 S COMPOUND

ATTK BELTED TIRE

ATTK REIFEN D MISCHUNG (BELTED)
PNEU ATTK TOILE

ATTK AT BE ¥

103347 S COMPOUND

ATIK TIRE
ATIK REIFEN
PNEU ATTK
ATTK #1¥

103806 S COMPOUND

MK.8 WHEEL MATTE CHROME (4.5mm OFFSET)
MK_8 FELGEN MATT CHROM (4.5mm OFFSET)
JANTE MK.8 CHROMEE MATE (DEFORT 4.5mm)
MK.8 4 =)k Tw bZO—4 (4EmmA Ty k)

103808

ATTK-10 SHORT COURSE BODY
ATTK-10 SHORT COURSE KAROSSERIE
CARROSSERIE ATTK-10 SHORT COURSE
ATTK-1023—h3—2 BODY

45

BLIT>




l Notes Notes
Notizen AE

e

46

BLIT




l Notes Notes
Notizen AE

e

47

BLIT




WWW.HPIRACING.COM

www. hpiracing.com wwwihpiracing.co.jp www.hpi-europe.com

HPI Racing USA HPY HPY
E—uE— 70 fon Street 32220 Taksoke-kits, Neke-ki, Wiliam Nadin Way, Swadincots,

Foothil Ranch, CA 92610 USA Hamamatst, Shiztioks, 433-8119, JAPAN %ymgfﬂwsw

% 753-1099
349-4474 Customer Service




	103440_RTR_BLITZ
	103440_RTR_BLITZ2
	103440_RTR_BLITZ3
	103440_RTR_BLITZ4
	103440_RTR_BLITZ5
	103440_RTR_BLITZ6
	103440_RTR_BLITZ7
	103440_RTR_BLITZ8
	103440_RTR_BLITZ9
	103440_RTR_BLITZ10
	103440_RTR_BLITZ11
	103440_RTR_BLITZ12
	103440_RTR_BLITZ13
	103440_RTR_BLITZ14
	103440_RTR_BLITZ15
	103440_RTR_BLITZ16
	103440_RTR_BLITZ17
	103440_RTR_BLITZ18
	103440_RTR_BLITZ19
	103440_RTR_BLITZ20
	103440_RTR_BLITZ21
	103440_RTR_BLITZ22
	103440_RTR_BLITZ23
	103440_RTR_BLITZ24
	103440_RTR_BLITZ25
	103440_RTR_BLITZ26
	103440_RTR_BLITZ27
	103440_RTR_BLITZ28
	103440_RTR_BLITZ29
	103440_RTR_BLITZ30
	103440_RTR_BLITZ31
	103440_RTR_BLITZ32
	103440_RTR_BLITZ33
	103440_RTR_BLITZ34
	103440_RTR_BLITZ35
	103440_RTR_BLITZ36
	103440_RTR_BLITZ37
	103440_RTR_BLITZ38
	103440_RTR_BLITZ39
	103440_RTR_BLITZ40
	103440_RTR_BLITZ41
	103440_RTR_BLITZ42
	103440_RTR_BLITZ43
	103440_RTR_BLITZ44
	103440_RTR_BLITZ45
	103440_RTR_BLITZ46
	103440_RTR_BLITZ47
	103440_RTR_BLITZ48

